March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 2 Registered to vote...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Right direction 31 37 22 23 36 19 19 35 35 29 23
Wrong track 56 49 64 65 49 71 70 58 51 55 60
(Don't know/refused) 13 14 15 13 14 9 11 7 13 16 17
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -12 -42 -42 -13 -52 -51 -23 -16 -26 -37
Q. 5 Quality of life...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Excellent 4 5 2 3 5 3 3 7 2 5 2
Good 36 40 31 31 38 30 31 47 38 34 24
Just fair 38 36 39 40 37 42 38 34 33 41 42
Poor 22 19 28 27 19 25 29 12 26 21 30
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 3
Excellent/Good 40 45 33 33 43 33 33 54 40 39 26
Just fair/Poor 60 54 67 67 56 67 67 46 59 62 71
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -10 -34 -34 -13 -33 -34 7 -19 -23 -45
Q. 6 Future quality of life...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Get better 29 36 17 18 34 14 15 21 30 38 26
Get worse 26 19 33 36 19 40 42 30 27 24 25
Stay about the same 41 42 45 43 44 41 39 47 39 37 42
(Don't know/refused) 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 1 8
Saer;:etter - Stay about the 13 -6 -28 25 -9 27 24 -26 -9 0 -16
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March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Right direction 31 42 34 24 20 25 20
Wrong track 56 43 54 61 67 64 66
(Don't know/refused) 13 16 12 15 14 12 15
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -1 -20 -38 -47 -39 -46
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Excellent 4 4 6 3 - 2 3
Good 36 45 36 35 26 34 27
Just fair 38 41 32 38 41 39 42
Poor 22 10 25 24 33 25 28
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - - - -
Excellent/Good 40 49 42 38 26 36 30
Just fair/Poor 60 51 57 62 74 64 70
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -2 -15 -24 -48 -28 -40
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Get better 29 36 36 14 22 14 23
Get worse 26 14 22 30 37 39 33
Stay about the same 41 46 38 54 34 46 38
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 4 3 8 2 6
Get better - Stay about the same -13 -10 -3 -40 -12 -32 -16
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WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Right direction 31 35 40 17 25 17 25
Wrong track 56 49 51 64 65 63 67
(Don't know/refused) 13 17 10 20 10 20 7
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -14 -10 -47 -40 -46 -42
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Excellent 4 5 5 2 2 3 2
Good 36 36 44 29 32 26 34
Just fair 38 36 36 33 45 37 43
Poor 22 23 14 36 21 34 21
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - - - -
Excellent/Good 40 41 49 31 34 29 36
Just fair/Poor 60 58 50 70 67 71 64
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -17 0 -39 -33 -42 -28
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Get better 29 29 44 16 19 16 19
Get worse 26 23 15 40 28 41 34
Stay about the same 41 48 36 44 46 42 41
(Don't know/refused) 4 1 - 8 - 6
Get better - Stay about the same -13 -18 -28 -27 -26 -22
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WI - Milwaukee Issues
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Right direction 31 30 27 39 26 33 28
Wrong track 56 54 63 46 62 54 58
(Don't know/refused) 13 16 11 15 12 13 13
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -24 -36 -7 -35 -21 -30
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Excellent 4 4 2 7 3 3 5
Good 36 38 28 46 32 40 32
Just fair 38 33 44 32 40 40 36
Poor 22 24 27 14 24 18 26
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 - 1 1 - 2
Excellent/Good 40 42 30 53 34 43 37
Just fair/Poor 60 56 70 47 65 58 61
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -15 -41 6 -30 -15 -24
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Get better 29 31 28 24 32 26 31
Get worse 26 21 27 31 25 26 26
Stay about the same 41 46 39 44 38 45 38
(Don't know/refused) 4 1 7 2 5 3 5
Get better - Stay about the same -13 -15 -11 -20 -6 -19 -7
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March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 2 Registered to vote...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Right direction 31 35 21 31 37 27 33 30 35 25 32
Wrong track 56 38 67 64 51 55 58 50 59 60 58
(Don't know/refused) 13 26 12 5 13 18 8 20 5 16 11
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -3 -46 -34 -15 -28 -25 -19 -24 -35 -26
Q. 5 Quality of life...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Excellent 4 5 4 1 7 4 4 2 4 6 4
Good 36 35 29 38 42 32 40 35 44 29 36
Just fair 38 38 34 39 39 36 39 39 41 33 37
Poor 22 20 33 22 11 27 17 25 11 30 22
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 - - 1 1 0 - - 2 1
Excellent/Good 40 40 33 39 50 36 44 37 48 35 40
Just fair/Poor 60 58 67 61 49 63 56 63 52 63 59
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -18 -34 -23 0 -27 -12 -27 -4 -27 -20
Q. 6 Future quality of life...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Get better 29 26 23 33 34 25 33 23 29 26 37
Get worse 26 19 39 25 19 31 22 32 21 29 24
Stay about the same 41 55 37 37 38 44 38 44 45 45 31
(Don't know/refused) 4 - 1 5 9 1 7 1 5 - 8
Saer;:etter - Stay about the 13 -28 13 4 -4 -20 4 -20 -16 -19 7

American Strategies

50f 176

amstrat.com




March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Right direction 31 26 25 37 41 39 25 24 46 26 32
Wrong track 56 58 64 51 46 49 61 60 45 62 53
(Don't know/refused) 13 17 11 12 13 12 14 16 9 12 14
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -32 -40 -14 -5 -10 -36 -35 1 -36 -21
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Excellent 4 4 3 4 7 5 3 3 3 3 7
Good 36 30 30 40 53 45 30 35 47 25 44
Just fair 38 37 45 39 21 32 41 41 38 41 27
Poor 22 29 22 17 20 18 25 22 13 28 22
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - 2 -
Excellent/Good 40 34 32 44 60 50 33 38 49 29 51
Just fair/Poor 60 66 66 56 40 50 66 62 51 70 49
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -32 -34 -12 20 0 -33 -24 -2 -41 2
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Get better 29 28 29 26 33 29 28 25 26 32 32
Get worse 26 33 28 20 21 20 30 32 19 29 21
Stay about the same 41 36 36 53 43 50 36 40 54 33 45
(Don't know/refused) 4 4 7 1 3 2 5 4 1 6 2
Saer;:etter - Stay about the 13 -9 -8 27 -10 21 -8 -15 28 1 14
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March 10-14, 2022 WI - Milwaukee Issues American Strategies

Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total
Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Right direction 31 23 28 34 43 30 35 35 20 38 27
Wrong track 56 60 62 48 52 58 47 57 67 40 56
(Don't know/refused) 13 17 11 18 5 12 18 8 13 22 17
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -37 -35 -14 -9 -27 -13 -21 -47 -2 -29
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Excellent 4 2 5 7 2 5 - 6 3 - 2
Good 36 25 35 43 48 36 38 49 19 41 26
Just fair 38 42 39 28 38 37 39 36 44 36 40
Poor 22 31 20 22 12 21 23 8 34 24 32
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 0 - 0
Excellent/Good 40 27 40 50 51 41 38 54 22 41 29
Just fair/Poor 60 73 60 50 49 59 62 45 77 59 71
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -46 -20 0 1 -18 -24 10 -55 -19 -43
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Get better 29 24 33 26 32 30 24 29 29 26 29
Get worse 26 35 26 23 16 24 35 21 32 28 30
Stay about the same 41 40 33 51 48 42 38 49 34 45 36
(Don't know/refused) 4 1 7 - 4 4 3 2 5 2 5
Saer;:etter - Stay about the 13 17 0 25 -16 13 -14 -20 4 20 -8
American Strategies amstrat.com
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March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 2 Registered to vote...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Right direction 31 30 30 35 31 25 33 29 43 28 40
Wrong track 56 59 55 53 54 62 56 58 43 60 45
(Don't know/refused) 13 12 16 12 14 14 11 13 14 13 15
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -28 -25 -18 -23 -37 -23 -28 0 -32 -5
Q. 5 Quality of life...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Excellent 4 5 3 2 2 3 3 2 8 3 9
Good 36 39 34 26 32 26 30 43 53 27 48
Just fair 38 38 36 38 37 32 54 38 26 40 30
Poor 22 17 26 33 28 37 14 17 13 28 13
(Don't know/refused) 1 0 1 2 1 2 - - - 1 1
Excellent/Good 40 45 37 27 34 29 32 44 61 30 57
Just fair/Poor 60 55 62 71 64 69 68 56 40 68 43
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -10 -25 -43 -30 -40 -35 -12 21 -38 14
Q. 6 Future quality of life...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Get better 29 28 31 24 29 24 40 25 35 30 28
Get worse 26 25 26 33 28 35 24 27 13 31 16
Stay about the same 41 43 39 39 39 39 31 45 48 36 50
(Don't know/refused) 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 6
S:;Zetter - Stay about the 13 -15 -8 -14 -10 -15 9 -20 -13 6 22
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March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Right direction 31 25 40 43 23 34 25 32 42 26 34
Wrong track 56 67 47 43 65 56 60 55 41 64 51
(Don't know/refused) 13 8 14 14 12 10 14 14 18 10 15
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -42 -7 - -42 -21 -35 -23 1 -37 -16
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Excellent 4 5 6 5 1 4 5 4 8 3 5
Good 36 31 53 48 31 42 21 34 43 33 37
Just fair 38 42 30 33 42 35 40 43 31 36 40
Poor 22 22 10 14 26 19 34 18 14 28 17
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 4 - 2
Excellent/Good 40 36 59 53 32 45 26 38 51 36 42
Just fair/Poor 60 64 40 48 67 54 73 62 45 64 57
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -28 19 5 -36 -9 -48 -24 6 -28 -15
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Get better 29 29 30 37 25 32 21 33 37 22 34
Get worse 26 32 15 13 34 23 37 23 23 31 23
Stay about the same 41 36 53 49 37 44 41 42 39 42 41
(Don't know/refused) 4 4 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 4 2
S:;Zetter - Stay about the 13 7 -23 13 -13 12 -20 -9 2 20 7
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March 10-14, 2022 WI - Milwaukee Issues American Strategies

Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Right direction 31 34 50 23 44 20 18 35 22 34
Wrong track 56 52 40 63 44 65 72 51 63 54
(Don't know/refused) 13 14 10 14 12 15 10 15 15 12
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -18 11 -40 0 -45 -54 -16 -41 -20
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Excellent 4 9 4 2 6 2 1 5 3 4
Good 36 38 55 30 48 26 26 39 34 37
Just fair 38 40 28 46 32 42 43 36 27 41
Poor 22 13 12 22 13 29 30 19 36 17
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1
Excellent/Good 40 47 59 32 55 29 27 44 36 41
Just fair/Poor 60 53 40 68 45 71 73 55 63 58
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -7 19 -35 10 -42 -46 -11 -27 -17
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Get better 29 35 40 22 38 21 18 32 23 31
Get worse 26 14 15 30 15 35 41 21 36 23
Stay about the same 41 50 43 41 46 39 35 43 40 42
(Don't know/refused) 4 2 2 7 2 6 6 3 1 5
Get better - Stay about the same -13 -14 -4 -18 -8 -18 -18 -1 -17 -11
American Strategies amstrat.com
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 2 Registered to vote...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
No (TERMINATE) - - - - - - -
Q. 4 Direction...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Right direction 31 20 100 - 28 31 31
Wrong track 56 68 - 100 67 55 54
(Don't know/refused) 13 12 - - 5 15 15
Right direction - Wrong track -26 -48 100 -100 -40 -25 -23
Q. 5 Quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Excellent 4 5 10 1 2 4 4
Good 36 36 62 19 45 34 34
Just fair 38 27 22 47 44 36 37
Poor 22 31 6 33 9 26 24
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 0 - 1 1
Excellent/Good 40 42 72 20 47 37 38
Just fair/Poor 60 59 27 80 53 62 61
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -20 -17 44 -60 -6 -24 -22
Q. 6 Future quality of life...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Get better 29 22 47 18 35 27 28
Get worse 26 35 3 42 23 27 27
Stay about the same 41 41 50 35 34 43 43
(Don't know/refused) 4 2 - 5 8 4 3
Get better - Stay about the same -13 -20 -3 -18 1 -16 -15
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 7 Biggest issue...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Crime 48 47 46 49 44 65 55 49 47 46 48
Education 14 16 11 10 16 5 8 12 19 10 13
The cost of living 11 11 11 12 12 14 10 15 8 13
Street and road maintenance 6 7 8 6 7 2 5 3 7 9 6
City taxes and fees 2 0 4 5 1 7 5 5 2 - 2
j‘;szzgigﬁ‘:”omm 11 13 11 9 14 4 7 11 10 11 12
Housing 6 6 7 6 7 1 4 4 4 7 7
(Other) 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 -
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 3 1 2 4 - 1 2 4
Q. 8 Housing affordability...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
A very big problem 31 34 31 27 33 18 26 23 29 41 33
A fairly big problem 19 20 17 19 20 19 18 18 17 16 24
A moderate problem 28 27 28 29 29 30 27 30 30 27 24
A slight problem 14 14 12 14 13 15 15 20 15 11 11
Not a problem at all 6 5 9 8 4 14 11 8 7 5 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 0 3 3 0 4 3 1 2 -
Very/Fairly big problem 50 54 49 46 54 37 44 41 46 57 57
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 19 21 22 17 29 26 28 22 16 17
\N/i:ya/ th:lr ';' E'r?)é’lg’r:'em -Slight! | 45 35 28 24 36 8 18 14 24 41 40
Q. 10 Property taxes...
Total Answering (200) (108) (62) (86) (132) (45) (63) (76) (44) (41) (40)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (107) (62) (86) (130) (46) (63) (74) (46) (41) (38)
Too high 56 44 64 70 44 80 79 63 61 42 53
Too low 1 1 2 1 2 - - - - - 6
About right 41 53 34 28 53 17 19 37 39 52 38
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 - 2 2 3 2 - - 6 3
Too high - About right 15 -9 30 42 -8 63 60 25 23 -10 15
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Party ID/Gender

Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 7 Biggest issue...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Crime 48 44 49 44 50 49 48
Education 14 15 17 11 12 9 10
The cost of living 11 15 8 11 10 12 12
Street and road maintenance 6 5 8 9 6 7 6
City taxes and fees 2 - 1 5 1 6 2
Jobs and economic development 11 14 12 11 10 10 8
Housing 6 8 5 5 10 3 9
(Other) 1 - - 2 - 1 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 2 3 2 2 3
Q. 8 Housing affordability...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
A very big problem 31 32 35 30 33 26 29
A fairly big problem 19 18 21 19 15 18 21
A moderate problem 28 30 25 24 32 30 29
A slight problem 14 12 16 13 11 17 10
Not a problem at all 6 7 3 10 7 8 8
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 - 3 2 2 3
Very/Fairly big problem 50 50 56 49 48 44 50
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 19 19 24 18 25 19
\a/IT:;y/pFrzgllérzlg problem - Slight/Not at 30 31 38 2% 30 19 31
Q. 10 Property taxes...
Total Answering (200) (45) (63) (34) (28) (47) (40)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (46) (61) (34) (28) (47) (39)
Too high 56 36 50 72 55 78 60
Too low 1 3 - - 4 - 3
About right 41 59 48 28 41 22 34
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 - - - 3
Too high - About right 15 -24 44 14 56 26
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Crime 48 39 55 44 49 49 50
Education 14 19 13 10 11 11 8
The cost of living 11 13 8 7 15 8 17
Street and road maintenance 6 8 5 7 6 7 5
City taxes and fees 2 - 1 5 3 5 4
Jobs and economic development 11 14 12 10 12 8 11
Housing 6 6 5 10 4 8 4
(Other) 1 - - 2 - 1 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 1 4 - 3 -
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
A very big problem 31 36 32 29 34 25 29
A fairly big problem 19 16 23 18 19 22 19
A moderate problem 28 27 28 33 23 34 26
A slight problem 14 16 11 11 12 11 15
Not a problem at all 6 4 6 9 8 9 7
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 - - 5 - 5
Very/Fairly big problem 50 52 55 47 52 47 48
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 21 17 20 20 20 22
\a/IT:;y/pFrzigllérzig problem - Slight/Not at 30 31 38 27 33 27 2
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (49) (59) (23) (36) (31) (51)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (46) (61) (21) (38) (29) (54)
Too high 56 45 43 55 70 60 76
Too low 1 3 - 5 - 3 -
About right 41 52 54 40 30 32 24
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 3 - - 4 -
Too high - About right 15 -7 -10 15 41 28 51
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Crime 48 50 44 48 48 48 48
Education 14 11 12 17 13 12 15
The cost of living 11 10 7 12 15 13 9
Street and road maintenance 6 5 8 4 8 6 7
City taxes and fees 2 - 6 3 - 3 2
Jobs and economic development 11 13 11 8 13 12 10
Housing 6 9 7 6 2 5 6
(Other) 1 1 1 - 2 1 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 5 1 - 2 2
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
A very big problem 31 28 35 28 34 30 33
A fairly big problem 19 22 19 14 22 17 20
A moderate problem 28 27 20 38 26 29 26
A slight problem 14 17 16 16 10 14 14
Not a problem at all 6 6 9 3 7 8 5
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
Very/Fairly big problem 50 49 54 43 56 47 53
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 23 25 19 17 22 19
\a/IT:;y/pFrzigllérzig problem - Slight/Not at 30 2% 29 24 39 25 34
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (29) (58) (60) (53) (96) (104)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (29) (53) (63) (54) (98) (101)
Too high 56 50 56 58 59 58 54
Too low 1 - 2 - 2 1 1
About right 41 50 38 42 37 39 43
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 4 - 2 1 2
Too high - About right 15 -1 18 16 21 19 12
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Crime 48 46 40 51 56 43 53 40 57 45 49
Education 14 20 14 12 9 17 10 15 9 19 12
The cost of living 11 9 12 11 13 11 12 12 14 9 10
Street and road maintenance 6 8 7 6 4 7 5 6 4 8 6
City taxes and fees 2 1 3 1 5 2 3 4 2 - 4
j‘;szzgigﬁ‘:”omm 11 8 14 12 10 11 11 15 9 8 13
Housing 6 6 8 6 3 7 5 5 6 9 4
(Other) 1 - 2 2 - 1 1 1 - 2
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
A very big problem 31 27 37 35 25 33 31 32 27 33 33
A fairly big problem 19 22 15 17 25 18 21 15 20 20 21
A moderate problem 28 30 29 30 23 29 27 26 33 32 21

A slight problem 14 16 13 11 18 14 14 17 12 11 16
Not a problem at all 6 6 7 7 6 6 9 5 3 7
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 1 2 1 1 3 - 2
Very/Fairly big problem 50 49 51 52 50 50 51 47 47 53 54
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 21 19 16 25 20 20 26 17 15 23
\N/i:ya/ th:lr ';' E'r?)é’lg’r:'em -Slight! | 45 28 32 36 25 30 31 21 31 39 31
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (21) (62) (56) (57) (83) (114) 41) (55) (42) (59)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (20) (57) (56) (63) (77) (119) (39) (59) (38) (60)
Too high 56 20 63 71 47 52 59 56 60 49 58
Too low 1 6 2 - - 3 - 3 - 3 -
About right 41 68 35 29 50 43 39 41 38 45 41
(Don't know/refused) 2 6 - - 3 2 - 2 2
Too high - About right 15 -48 28 43 -3 20 15 23 4 17
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Crime 48 58 52 38 34 37 55 55 35 55 38
Education 14 10 10 14 26 19 10 7 20 12 17
The cost of living 11 12 12 10 10 10 12 13 13 11 7
Street and road maintenance 6 4 5 11 7 10 5 4 9 5 10
City taxes and fees 2 2 3 4 - 3 2 3 4 2 1
j‘;szzgigﬁ‘:”omm 11 6 14 13 12 12 10 12 11 8 14
Housing 6 3 10 9 10 3 3 9 3 11
(Other) 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 - - - 2 3 - 2 -
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
A very big problem 31 35 32 27 26 26 34 29 30 38 23
A fairly big problem 19 21 18 14 28 19 20 17 19 23 19
A moderate problem 28 29 24 33 27 30 26 31 26 21 34
A slight problem 14 10 16 17 11 15 13 14 13 12 16
Not a problem at all 6 3 8 9 8 8 5 9 3 8
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 2 2 - 1 2 3 2 -
Very/Fairly big problem 50 57 51 40 54 45 54 46 49 61 42
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 13 24 25 19 23 18 21 23 16 24
\N/i:ya/ th:lr ';' E'r?)é’lg’r:'em -Slight! | 45 44 27 15 34 22 35 25 26 46 19
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (47) (54) (56) (40) (96) (101) (51) (44) (50) (52)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (47) (52) (56) (41) (97) (99) (50) (47) (49) (50)
Too high 56 71 57 61 35 50 63 63 52 64 48
Too low 1 - 4 - - - 2 2 - 2 -
About right 41 27 37 40 65 50 32 32 48 32 52
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 3 - - - 2 2 - 3 -
Too high - About right 15 45 20 21 -30 -1 31 31 4 32 -4
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total
Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Crime 48 51 59 33 42 48 46 46 54 48 49
Education 14 12 8 22 14 12 20 13 9 26 14
The cost of living 11 13 11 8 13 11 15 14 9 11 9
Street and road maintenance 6 6 3 10 8 7 3 6 3 5 6
City taxes and fees 2 3 2 1 4 3 1 2 4 3
j‘;szzgigﬁ‘:”omm 11 11 9 12 14 11 10 12 14 6 12
Housing 6 2 4 13 6 7 2 6 7 2 6
(Other) 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 2 - - 1 2 1 1 - 2
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
A very big problem 31 34 34 29 24 29 36 22 39 39 37
A fairly big problem 19 16 22 20 18 21 10 24 18 8 17
A moderate problem 28 31 23 28 34 28 32 28 27 37 29
A slight problem 14 14 13 14 16 14 13 17 9 13 11
Not a problem at all 6 5 6 8 7 6 8 7 3 5
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 3 1 2 2 - 2 - 1
Very/Fairly big problem 50 50 56 49 42 51 46 46 57 46 54
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 19 18 23 23 20 22 24 15 17 17
\N/i:ya/ th:lr ';' E'r?)é’lg’r:'em -Slight! | 34 31 38 26 19 31 25 22 42 30 37
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (35) (64) (48) (48) (165) (29) (100) (59) (20) (90)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (31) (67) (46) (50) (165) (29) (103) (56) (20) (87)
Too high 56 65 62 43 56 56 55 56 55 50 55
Too low 1 7 - - - 1 4 - 4 - 3
About right 41 24 37 57 44 42 41 43 40 51 41
(Don't know/refused) 2 4 2 - - 2 - 1 2 - 2
Too high - About right 15 41 25 -15 11 14 14 13 15 -1 14
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Crime 48 52 43 45 44 42 42 56 45 42 50
Education 14 10 16 15 16 11 18 15 12 13 12
The cost of living 11 10 13 11 12 19 6 9 14 6
Street and road maintenance 6 7 5 9 6 5 10 4 7 9
City taxes and fees 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 2
izszligizz?”°mi° 11 12 10 10 10 10 15 9 14 12 11
Housing 6 5 8 2 7 7 6 5 6 7

(Other) 1 1 - 1 1 - - 4 1

(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 4 3 3 1 1 4 2 3
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
A very big problem 31 26 38 39 38 100 - - - 63 -
A fairly big problem 19 19 22 8 18 - 100 - - 38 -
A moderate problem 28 28 23 38 27 - - 100 - - -
A slight problem 14 17 13 12 12 - - - 100 - 69
Not a problem at all 6 9 4 4 4 - - - - - 31
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 - 1 - - - - - -
Very/Fairly big problem 50 45 60 47 56 100 100 - - 100 -
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 25 16 16 16 - - - 100 - 100
\N/i';ya/ tF::Ir ';’ E'r%g’lgo::'em -Slight/ 55 19 44 32 40 100 100 - -100 100 -100
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (200) (-) (-) (-) (51) (38) (57) (33) (89) (50)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (199) -) (-) (-) (49) (39) (56) (33) (88) (51)
Too high 56 56 - - - 73 51 61 23 63 37
Too low 1 1 - - - 2 - - 3 1 2
About right 41 41 - - - 23 50 35 74 34 61
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 - - - 2 - 4 - 1 -
Too high - About right 15 15 - - - 50 1 26 -50 29 -24
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Crime 48 50 53 46 51 52 37 37 53 54 41
Education 14 7 15 16 12 12 17 18 10 11 16
The cost of living 11 14 6 7 13 8 15 11 11 12 11
Street and road maintenance 6 4 11 10 5 8 4 6 8 6 7
City taxes and fees 2 5 - 2 3 2 3 1 2 4
izszligizz?”°mi° 11 12 11 12 11 9 14 16 9 8 14
Housing 6 5 5 8 4 7 3 9 4 4 7
(Other) 1 2 - - 1 - 2 1 - 1

(Don't know/refused) 2 2 - 1 2 0 4 2 4 1 3
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
A very big problem 31 33 14 16 39 25 46 38 24 30 34
A fairly big problem 19 17 23 22 18 19 17 26 21 13 24
A moderate problem 28 31 24 32 27 31 22 23 39 28 27
A slight problem 14 7 30 21 10 18 10 11 13 17 12
Not a problem at all 6 10 8 10 4 7 5 2 3 11 2
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 1 - 2 0 1 1 - 1 1
Very/Fairly big problem 50 50 37 38 57 44 63 63 46 43 58
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 17 38 30 14 24 15 13 16 28 14
\N/i';ya/ tF::Ir ';’ E'r%g’lgo::'em -Slight/ 55 34 -1 7 43 20 48 50 30 15 45
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (113) (82) (69) (106) (132) (53) (56) (33) (102) (89)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (111) (83) (68) (106) (134) (50) (57) (33) (100) (90)
Too high 56 100 - 51 60 50 76 45 57 63 50
Too low 1 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 1
About right 41 - 100 47 39 48 24 53 43 36 49
(Don't know/refused) 2 - - - 1 - - - - - -
Too high - About right 15 100 -100 4 21 2 52 -7 14 28 1
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Crime 48 52 48 49 49 46 56 45 48 47
Education 14 9 15 12 13 14 11 14 16 13
The cost of living 11 17 9 11 12 11 16 9 12 11
Street and road maintenance 6 11 7 5 8 5 3 7 7 6
City taxes and fees 2 2 2 2 2 3 - 3 2 3
Jobs and economic development 11 5 10 13 8 14 8 12 4 14
Housing 6 4 5 5 5 7 2 7 9 4
(Other) 1 - 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
A very big problem 31 28 24 29 25 35 34 31 36 29
A fairly big problem 19 22 22 19 22 17 21 18 12 22
A moderate problem 28 26 26 31 26 30 29 27 33 26
A slight problem 14 14 21 13 18 11 10 16 11 15
Not a problem at all 6 6 8 6 7 6 5 7 6 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 - 2 1 1 - 2 1 2
Very/Fairly big problem 50 50 46 48 47 52 55 49 48 51
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 21 28 19 26 17 15 22 18 21
Zf;’l’l/ Za;g’btl’égmpmb'em - Slight/Not| 4, 30 17 30 22 35 40 26 30 30
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (31) (65) (77) (97) (100) (35) (166) (62) (135)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (33) (67) (75) (100) (96) (33) (166) (58) (138)
Too high 56 67 48 56 54 58 64 55 52 58
Too low 1 - 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 1
About right 41 30 51 39 44 38 28 44 44 39
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 - 3 1 2 4 1 2 2
Too high - About right 15 36 -3 17 10 20 36 11 7 19
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 7 Biggest issue...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Crime 48 50 35 55 58 44 46
Education 14 12 21 8 5 16 15
The cost of living 11 16 10 12 8 12 11
Street and road maintenance 6 5 10 4 7 6 6
City taxes and fees 2 - 2 3 5 2 2
Jobs and economic development 11 5 13 10 9 12 11
Housing 6 8 8 5 4 6 6
(Other) 1 2 - 2 2 1 1
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
Q. 8 Housing affordability...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
A very big problem 31 38 25 35 17 36 34
A fairly big problem 19 12 21 19 34 15 16
A moderate problem 28 32 27 28 19 29 29
A slight problem 14 10 20 11 16 14 14
Not a problem at all 6 7 7 6 10 6 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 1 2 4 1 1
Very/Fairly big problem 50 51 46 53 52 51 50
Slight/Not at all a problem 21 18 27 17 26 19 20
\a/”e;y/plzriigll)(;rt:]ig problem - Slight/Not at 30 33 19 37 2 31 30
Q. 10 Property taxes...

Total Answering (200) (35) (60) (117) (45) (128) (155)
Total Answering (unweighted) (199) (33) (62) (115) (47) (123) (152)
Too high 56 56 46 65 58 54 56
Too low 1 - - 2 - 2 2
About right 41 40 54 33 42 41 41
(Don't know/refused) 2 4 - 1 - 3 2
Too high - About right 15 16 -8 32 16 13 15
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 11 Economic conditions...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Excellent 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 2 -
Good 19 20 17 18 19 23 21 25 24 14 14
Only fair 54 54 54 55 58 49 47 53 53 55 56
Poor 25 24 29 27 22 26 32 21 23 28 29
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - 1 0 2 1 - - 1 2
Excellent/Good 20 22 17 18 20 23 21 26 24 16 14
Only fair/Poor 79 78 83 81 80 75 78 74 76 83 85
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -57 -67 -64 -60 -52 -57 -48 -52 -67 -71
Q. 12 Cost of living...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)

Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Going up faster than the cost of

living 11 10 10 12 10 14 13 9 7 14 14
ift?.i'.ﬂg abouteven with the cost| 5 34 26 26 34 28 25 35 34 21 33
Falling behind the cost of living 56 54 61 58 55 52 57 55 56 63 49
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 3 4 1 6 5 1 3 2 4
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -44 -51 -45 -45 -39 -44 -47 -49 -50 -35
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (225) | (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) | (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) | (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) | (100) | (100) | (100)
Plenty of jobs available 60 61 62 61 61 65 60 68 62 57 54
Jobs are difficult to find 32 32 30 31 32 26 30 26 30 34 38
(Don't know/refused) 8 8 8 8 7 10 10 6 8 10 8
Plenty of jobs available - Jobs 29 29 31 30 29 39 30 43 33 23 17

are difficult to find

Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...

Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes, big reason 37 44 36 30 46 11 20 31 34 43 41
Yes, small reason 14 16 12 12 15 10 12 11 17 13 17
No, not a reason 45 39 49 55 37 76 63 55 46 40 40
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 4 4 2 3 5 3 3 5 3
Total Yes 52 60 47 42 61 21 32 42 51 56 57
Total Yes - No 6 21 -1 -13 24 -55 -31 -13 5 16 18
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Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 11 Economic conditions...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Excellent 1 - 2 - - - -
Good 19 23 18 22 10 23 11
Only fair 54 55 53 54 55 52 58
Poor 25 22 25 25 36 24 30
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - - - 2
Excellent/Good 20 23 21 22 10 23 11
Only fair/Poor 79 77 79 78 90 77 87
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -55 -58 -56 -81 -54 -76
Q. 12 Cost of living...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Going up faster than the cost of living 11 7 12 8 12 11 15
ﬁ\fia:‘)gng about even with the cost of 31 32 36 33 16 33 18
Falling behind the cost of living 56 59 50 54 69 53 63
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 1 4 2 3 5
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -52 -38 -46 -57 -42 -49
Q. 13 Job opportunities...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Plenty of jobs available 60 61 60 68 54 69 51
Jobs are difficult to find 32 30 33 25 37 25 38
(Don't know/refused) 8 9 7 7 10 5 11
Plenty of jobs available - Jobs are
dimcj'lt to’ o 29 31 27 42 16 44 13
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Yes, big reason 37 50 40 33 39 26 35
Yes, small reason 14 15 16 12 12 11 13
No, not a reason 45 32 43 50 47 59 49
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 1 6 2 4 3
Total Yes 52 65 56 45 51 37 48
Total Yes - No 6 33 13 -5 4 -22 -1
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 11 Economic conditions...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Excellent 1 1 2 - - - -
Good 19 21 20 20 13 18 18
Only fair 54 54 54 55 54 56 54
Poor 25 24 24 26 33 25 28
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - - - 2 -
Excellent/Good 20 22 22 20 13 18 18
Only fair/Poor 79 78 79 80 87 81 82
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -57 -57 -61 -73 -63 -64
Q. 12 Cost of living...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Going up faster than the cost of living 11 8 12 11 10 14 12
ﬁ\fia:‘)gng about even with the cost of 31 39 30 29 21 29 29
Falling behind the cost of living 56 52 57 59 64 54 62
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 2 2 5 3 4
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -44 -45 -48 -54 -40 -50
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Plenty of jobs available 60 67 54 68 56 65 60
Jobs are difficult to find 32 29 35 28 32 31 30
(Don't know/refused) 8 4 11 4 11 5 11
Plenty of jobs available - Jobs are

dimcj'lt to’ o 29 38 18 40 24 34 30
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes, big reason 37 46 42 44 30 37 24
Yes, small reason 14 11 21 11 10 10 12
No, not a reason 45 43 34 39 57 48 62
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 3 6 3 6 2
Total Yes 52 56 63 55 40 47 36
Total Yes - No 6 14 28 16 -17 -1 -25
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 11 Economic conditions...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Excellent 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Good 19 23 12 29 14 23 16
Only fair 54 57 48 52 61 54 54
Poor 25 20 37 18 24 23 27
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 2 1 - - 1
Excellent/Good 20 23 13 30 15 23 17
Only fair/Poor 79 77 85 70 86 77 81
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -54 -73 -40 -71 -55 -64
Q. 12 Cost of living...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Going up faster than the cost of living 11 10 13 6 14 8 13
ﬁ\fia:‘)gng about even with the cost of 31 31 29 34 29 32 30
Falling behind the cost of living 56 58 54 58 54 57 55
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 4 2 3 3 2
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -48 -41 -52 -40 -49 -41
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Plenty of jobs available 60 61 51 76 54 65 56
Jobs are difficult to find 32 36 38 20 35 28 36
(Don't know/refused) 8 4 11 4 11 7 9
Plenty of jobs available - Jobs are

dimcj'lt to’ o 29 25 13 56 19 38 20
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes, big reason 37 46 34 37 35 36 38
Yes, small reason 14 12 8 16 20 13 15
No, not a reason 45 39 55 46 40 46 45
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 3 2 5 5 2
Total Yes 52 59 42 52 55 50 53
Total Yes - No 6 20 -12 6 15 4 9
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 11 Economic conditions...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Excellent 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - - 1 2
Good 19 27 15 14 23 20 18 21 23 19 14
Only fair 54 55 52 56 56 53 56 54 55 53 56
Poor 25 17 32 31 19 25 25 25 22 26 28
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
Excellent/Good 20 27 16 14 26 21 19 21 23 20 16
Only fair/Poor 79 72 84 86 74 79 81 79 77 78 85
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -45 -68 -72 -48 -58 -62 -58 -53 -58 -69
Q. 12 Cost of living...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
ﬁ,?:;g up faster than the cost of 11 7 13 10 14 10 11 8 9 13 14
ift?.i'.ﬂg abouteven with the cost| 5 38 32 23 32 35 27 35 27 35 26
Falling behind the cost of living 56 52 53 64 54 53 60 55 60 50 59
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 4 2 1
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -45 -40 -55 -40 -42 -48 -47 -51 -38 -45
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Plenty of jobs available 60 64 66 50 64 65 56 64 67 67 47
Jobs are difficult to find 32 30 31 40 23 31 33 33 23 29 42
(Don't know/refused) 8 6 3 10 13 4 11 4 11 4 11
:::”J?;ﬁ"cf u‘ﬁ?z ;‘r“’j"ab'e - Jobs 29 35 35 10 41 35 24 31 44 39 6
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes, big reason 37 50 36 42 22 42 33 38 35 46 31
Yes, small reason 14 8 13 19 15 11 17 11 16 10 18
No, not a reason 45 41 48 36 59 45 46 47 43 42 49
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 2 2
Total Yes 52 58 49 60 37 53 50 50 50 56 50
Total Yes - No 6 17 1 24 -21 8 4 2 7 14 1
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 11 Economic conditions...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Excellent 1 2 1 - - - 1 - - 3 -
Good 19 16 15 24 30 26 15 19 29 11 23
Only fair 54 56 58 54 42 49 57 56 51 59 48
Poor 25 27 24 23 28 25 26 25 20 26 29
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 2 - - - 1 - - 2 -
Excellent/Good 20 18 15 24 30 26 16 19 29 14 23
Only fair/Poor 79 83 83 77 70 74 83 81 72 84 77
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -65 -67 -53 -41 -48 -66 -62 -43 -70 -53
Q. 12 Cost of living...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
ﬁ,?:;g up faster than the cost of 11 13 11 5 14 9 12 12 3 12 14
ift?.i'.ﬂg abouteven with the cost| 5 24 25 42 41 41 24 23 45 26 38
Falling behind the cost of living 56 63 58 53 44 49 60 60 52 60 47
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 6 - 2 1 4 5 - 2 2
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -50 -46 -48 -30 -41 -48 -48 -49 -48 -33
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Plenty of jobs available 60 56 56 7 64 68 56 55 79 56 59
Jobs are difficult to find 32 38 32 23 31 26 35 36 16 34 36
(Don't know/refused) 8 7 12 6 5 6 10 9 5 10 6
:::”J?;ﬁ"cf u‘ﬁ?z ;‘r“’j"ab'e - Jobs 29 18 24 48 33 42 21 19 64 22 23
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes, big reason 37 33 38 36 46 40 35 35 40 36 40
Yes, small reason 14 18 9 14 13 14 14 13 13 14 15
No, not a reason 45 46 49 47 37 44 47 47 44 47 44
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 5 2 3 3 4 5 4 2 1
Total Yes 52 51 47 51 59 54 49 48 53 51 55
Total Yes - No 6 5 -2 3 22 10 2 0 9 3 11
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total
Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 11 Economic conditions...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Excellent 1 1 2 - - 1 - 1 2 - 1
Good 19 14 16 27 23 19 19 28 7 19 13
Only fair 54 58 57 48 52 53 61 56 52 63 54
Poor 25 25 25 25 25 26 20 15 38 18 32
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1
Excellent/Good 20 15 18 27 23 20 19 29 9 19 13
Only fair/Poor 79 83 82 73 77 79 81 71 90 81 86
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -68 -65 -45 -54 -59 -62 -42 -82 -62 -72
Q. 12 Cost of living...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
ﬁ,?:;g up faster than the cost of 11 9 14 10 8 12 8 9 17 8 13
ift?.i'.ﬂg abouteven with the cost| 5 29 21 43 37 31 32 34 26 34 29
Falling behind the cost of living 56 59 61 46 55 55 59 56 54 58 55
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 4 1 - 3 1 1 3 - 3
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -50 -47 -36 -48 -43 -51 -47 -37 -50 -43
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Plenty of jobs available 60 59 54 75 61 59 68 72 50 68 54
Jobs are difficult to find 32 37 34 20 32 32 30 20 41 32 39
(Don't know/refused) 8 4 13 5 7 10 2 8 9 - 7
:::”J?;ﬁ"cf u‘ﬁ?z ;‘r“’j"ab'e - Jobs 29 22 20 54 30 27 39 52 9 37 15
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes, big reason 37 38 33 46 34 37 39 39 39 32 37
Yes, small reason 14 11 16 10 18 13 19 14 14 18 15
No, not a reason 45 49 47 40 47 46 42 44 45 50 46
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 5 4 1 4 - 3 2 - 3
Total Yes 52 49 49 56 52 50 58 53 53 50 51
Total Yes - No 6 -1 2 16 6 5 16 9 8 0 6
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 11 Economic conditions...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Excellent 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1
Good 19 21 19 13 17 9 17 20 31 12 36
Only fair 54 53 55 57 56 48 62 61 56 53 49
Poor 25 24 24 30 26 42 18 18 11 33 14
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 - 1 1
Excellent/Good 20 22 20 13 18 9 19 20 32 13 37
Only fair/Poor 79 77 79 87 81 91 80 79 68 87 62
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -55 -60 -75 -64 -81 -62 -59 -35 -74 -26
Q. 12 Cost of living...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)

Total Answering (unweighted) @00y | (199) | (144) (52) (196) | (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)

Going up faster than the cost of

living 11 11 12 9 11 11 11 9 12 11 12
Sft‘?.’c.ﬂg abouteven with the cost| 5 34 27 28 27 16 35 36 45 23 45
Falling behind the cost of living 56 53 57 63 59 70 52 55 39 63 38
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 5 - 3 3 2 - 4 3 5
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -42 -46 -54 -48 -59 -41 -46 -27 -52 -26
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Plenty of jobs available 60 66 54 56 55 49 61 67 75 53 71
Jobs are difficult to find 32 27 35 43 37 46 29 25 22 40 23
(Don't know/refused) 8 8 11 2 8 5 11 8 3 7 6
Plenty of jobs available - Jobs 29 39 19 13 18 2 32 42 53 14 48

are difficult to find

Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes, big reason 37 28 48 43 47 45 51 31 29 47 24
Yes, small reason 14 17 11 14 12 11 16 20 13 13 11
No, not a reason 45 51 38 43 39 43 32 45 54 39 62
(Don't know/refused) 3 5 3 - 2 1 1 4 4 1 4
Total Yes 52 45 59 57 59 56 67 51 42 60 35
Total Yes - No 6 -6 21 14 19 13 35 6 -12 21 -27
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 11 Economic conditions...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Excellent 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 4 1 1
Good 19 17 28 32 13 23 12 16 13 23 15
Only fair 54 53 53 51 59 59 47 58 66 47 60
Poor 25 29 17 17 28 17 40 25 17 29 23
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - - 0 - 0 1 1 - 1
Excellent/Good 20 18 30 32 13 24 13 16 16 24 16
Only fair/Poor 79 82 71 68 87 76 87 84 83 76 83
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -64 -41 -36 -75 -52 -74 -68 -66 -52 -67
Q. 12 Cost of living...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)

Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Going up faster than the cost of

living 11 11 9 - - 8 15 10 13 11 11
Sft‘?.’c.ﬂg about even with the cost| 5 31 40 100 - 40 17 27 35 34 29
Falling behind the cost of living 56 57 51 - 100 51 64 60 52 54 58
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 1 - - 1 5 4 - 2 3
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -46 -42 - -100 -43 -49 -50 -38 -43 -47
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering @00) | (113) (82) (123) | @23) | (241) | (127) | (149) (57) (181) | (2086)
Total Answering (unweighted) @o0) | (11 (83) (123) | @24) | (244) | (124) | (150) (58) (179) | (208)
Plenty of jobs available 60 58 78 79 55 100 - 56 60 67 58
Jobs are difficult to find 32 36 16 18 36 - 100 37 36 27 37
(Don't know/refused) 8 6 6 4 9 - - 6 4 6 6
Plenty of jobs available - Jobs 29 23 62 61 19 100 -100 19 24 40 21

are difficult to find

Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes, big reason 37 23 36 33 40 35 44 100 - - 72
Yes, small reason 14 17 18 16 13 14 16 - 100 - 28
No, not a reason 45 57 44 49 44 50 39 - - 100 -
(Don't know/refused) 3 4 2 2 3 1 2 - - - -
Total Yes 52 39 53 49 53 49 60 100 100 - 100
Total Yes - No 6 -18 9 0 9 -1 21 100 100 -100 100
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 11 Economic conditions...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Excellent 1 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1
Good 19 21 31 15 27 13 13 21 13 22
Only fair 54 60 57 58 58 52 51 55 51 55
Poor 25 16 12 25 14 34 35 22 35 22
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 2 0
Excellent/Good 20 24 31 15 29 14 13 22 13 23
Only fair/Poor 79 76 69 84 71 85 86 77 86 77
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -52 -38 -69 -43 -72 -72 -55 -73 -54
Q. 12 Cost of living...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
ﬁ/?:;g up faster than the cost of 1 16 8 10 1 1 8 12 10 1
ﬁ\}i?gng about even with the cost of 31 34 44 27 40 25 28 32 31 31
Falling behind the cost of living 56 45 48 61 47 61 61 54 56 56
(Don't know/refused) 3 5 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 2
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -29 -40 -51 -36 -50 -54 -42 -47 -45
Q. 13 Job opportunities...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Plenty of jobs available 60 66 71 61 69 55 58 61 57 62
Jobs are difficult to find 32 24 22 33 23 38 35 31 38 29
(Don't know/refused) 8 11 7 6 8 7 7 8 5 9
ziﬁizzt‘ilj‘f’iﬁz available - Jobs are 29 42 49 28 46 18 23 30 20 32
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes, big reason 37 24 34 44 30 43 36 38 32 39
Yes, small reason 14 14 20 10 18 11 13 15 19 12
No, not a reason 45 56 43 43 48 44 46 45 45 45
(Don't know/refused) 3 6 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 3
Total Yes 52 38 54 54 48 55 49 52 51 52
Total Yes - No 6 -17 11 11 0 11 3 7 6 6
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 11 Economic conditions...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Excellent 1 - 2 - - 0 1
Good 19 16 36 9 19 19 19
Only fair 54 39 54 55 63 52 53
Poor 25 43 7 36 19 28 26
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 1 - - 1 1
Excellent/Good 20 16 39 9 19 20 20
Only fair/Poor 79 82 61 91 81 79 79
Excellent/Good - Just fair/Poor -60 -65 -22 -82 -63 -60 -59
Q. 12 Cost of living...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Going up faster than the cost of living 11 11 12 10 12 11 11
ﬁ:iar?gng about even with the cost of 31 27 43 24 33 31 30
Falling behind the cost of living 56 58 42 65 55 56 56
(Don't know/refused) 3 4 3 2 - 2 3
Going up faster - Falling behind -45 -48 -29 -55 -43 -46 -45
Q. 13 Job opportunities...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Plenty of jobs available 60 54 68 60 7 60 59
Jobs are difficult to find 32 38 26 34 17 33 34
(Don't know/refused) 8 8 6 6 12 7 7
Z’ilf(fair;tuyltcifoj?iaz available - Jobs are 29 16 41 25 54 27 24
Q. 14 Job opportunities and transportation...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes, big reason 37 28 39 36 22 42 40
Yes, small reason 14 21 20 10 23 11 13
No, not a reason 45 47 39 51 52 45 44
(Don't know/refused) 3 5 3 2 4 3 3
Total Yes 52 48 58 47 45 52 53
Total Yes - No 6 1 19 -4 -6 8 8
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem [0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Extremely serious 39 36 40 43 36 51 45 31 41 35 49
Very serious 36 36 39 36 36 33 36 38 32 38 36
Moderately serious 21 25 17 18 25 14 15 28 26 20 11
Not too serious 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 0 4 3
Not serious at all 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 1 -
(Don't know/refused) 1 0 1 1 0 - 1 - - 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 75 72 79 79 7 85 82 68 72 73 85
Not too/Not at all serious 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 5 3
ti’g;ﬁ:f;{’;’fg’é:gﬂzus - Not 71 68 76 75 68 83 79 65 71 68 82
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Extremely serious 9 10 9 8 9 7 11 2 8 13 15
Very serious 17 16 19 17 16 20 18 10 20 13 24
Moderately serious 34 35 28 33 35 37 33 32 40 35 30
Not too serious 28 30 29 27 30 21 25 36 24 29 24
Not serious at all 11 9 13 13 10 14 12 21 8 9 6
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 3 2 0 - 2 1 -
Extremely/Very serious 26 26 28 25 25 27 28 11 28 26 39
Not too/Not at all serious 39 39 41 40 40 35 37 56 32 38 30
ti’g;ﬁg’f;i”;’f;yejgﬂgus - Not 14 13 14 14 15 -8 -9 45 4 13 9
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
A great deal 15 12 18 19 12 24 22 22 14 13 12
Quite a lot 27 29 23 23 29 28 23 36 25 22 24
Not very much 44 48 39 40 48 40 37 33 45 48 49
None at all 12 9 18 16 10 8 17 9 11 13 15
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 2 2 - 2 - 4 4 1
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 42 40 42 40 52 45 58 40 35 36
Not very much/None at all 56 57 56 56 58 48 53 42 56 61 64
Ce?;er:tu‘i‘hezzgn“;titaa'lft - Not 14 15 16 14 7 4 -9 17 7 27 -28

American Strategies amstrat.com

34 of 176



March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Extremely serious 39 30 41 35 47 39 46
Very serious 36 37 34 38 40 37 35
Moderately serious 21 29 22 21 11 19 15
Not too serious 3 4 2 5 2 4 3
Not serious at all 1 1 1 - - - -
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 2 - 1 -
Extremely/Very serious 75 67 75 73 87 76 82
Not too/Not at all serious 3 5 2 5 2 4 3
Eﬂ(tsrz?oeul};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 71 62 73 69 85 73 79
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Extremely serious 9 9 11 7 11 7 11
Very serious 17 15 17 19 20 18 16
Moderately serious 34 36 34 28 29 33 33
Not too serious 28 32 28 31 27 28 26
Not serious at all 11 9 10 14 10 14 11
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 2 4 1 3
Extremely/Very serious 26 24 28 26 31 24 27
Not too/Not at all serious 39 40 38 45 36 42 37
Eﬂ(tsr:?OeJ};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 14 47 10 19 5 18 -10
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
A great deal 15 10 14 16 19 17 22
Quite a lot 27 30 29 26 18 25 20
Not very much 44 47 49 40 37 41 38
None at all 12 11 7 16 20 16 16
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 2 6 1 4
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 40 43 42 38 42 42
Not very much/None at all 56 58 56 56 57 57 54
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -

Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Extremely serious 39 30 44 42 41 50 39
Very serious 36 36 34 32 44 27 44
Moderately serious 21 31 18 22 12 20 16
Not too serious 3 3 1 3 3 3 2
Not serious at all 1 - 2 - - - -
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 2 - 1 -
Extremely/Very serious 75 66 78 73 85 76 82
Not too/Not at all serious 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
Eﬂ(tsrz?oeul};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 71 62 75 70 82 74 80
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Extremely serious 9 8 11 17 2 16 2
Very serious 17 21 12 22 19 20 16
Moderately serious 34 32 38 23 35 28 39
Not too serious 28 34 25 27 28 23 27
Not serious at all 11 5 15 8 16 10 15
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 4 2 3 1
Extremely/Very serious 26 29 22 39 20 36 18
Not too/Not at all serious 39 39 40 35 43 33 42
Eﬂ(tsr:?OeJ};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 14 10 47 4 23 2 23
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
A great deal 15 6 20 7 30 8 31
Quite a lot 27 28 31 23 23 25 22
Not very much 44 53 42 36 41 38 40
None at all 12 12 6 32 2 28 4
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 2 5 1 4
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 34 51 30 53 33 53
Not very much/None at all 56 64 48 68 42 66 44
e e e R e N
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi

Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Extremely serious 39 44 38 30 46 35 42
Very serious 36 30 40 38 34 37 35
Moderately serious 21 24 19 27 15 23 20
Not too serious 3 1 2 5 3 3 3
Not serious at all 1 - 1 1 - 1 1
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - - 1 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 75 73 78 68 81 72 77
Not too/Not at all serious 3 1 3 6 3 4 3
Eﬂ(tsrz?oeul};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 71 72 75 62 77 69 74
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Extremely serious 9 15 8 6 9 7 11
Very serious 17 20 18 16 14 16 17
Moderately serious 34 37 37 27 36 34 34
Not too serious 28 23 25 34 30 30 27
Not serious at all 11 5 12 16 10 12 11
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 26 35 26 23 23 24 28
Not too/Not at all serious 39 28 37 50 40 42 38
Eﬂ(tsr:?OeJ};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 14 7 1 27 47 18 -10
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
A great deal 15 10 11 18 21 14 17
Quite a lot 27 26 19 30 32 27 26
Not very much 44 45 51 42 37 43 44
None at all 12 16 18 7 9 13 11
(Don't know/refused) 2 4 2 2 1 2 2
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 35 29 49 53 41 43
Not very much/None at all 56 61 69 49 46 57 55
niemeeso ey | [ [ [ a [ e | s |
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Extremely serious 39 30 44 50 30 38 41 33 39 43 44
Very serious 36 40 27 38 39 33 38 35 41 30 36
Moderately serious 21 26 26 11 24 26 17 27 17 24 16
Not too serious 3 4 3 - 5 3 2 4 2 2 2
Not serious at all 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 1
Extremely/Very serious 75 71 71 88 69 71 80 68 79 74 80
Not too/Not at all serious 3 4 3 1 6 3 3 4 4 2 3
ti’g;ﬁ:f;{’;’fg’é:sﬂzus - Not 71 67 68 87 63 68 76 64 76 72 77
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Extremely serious 9 7 15 8 5 11 7 10 5 13 8
Very serious 17 26 16 15 12 20 14 21 12 20 15
Moderately serious 34 32 30 42 34 31 39 28 42 33 36
Not too serious 28 29 29 23 31 29 26 31 30 27 24
Not serious at all 11 5 10 11 19 8 14 9 12 6 16
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
Extremely/Very serious 26 33 31 23 17 32 20 30 17 33 24
Not too/Not at all serious 39 34 39 34 49 37 41 40 42 33 40
ti’g;ﬁg’f;{’;f;jiﬂ:“s - Not 14 0 -8 -10 -33 5 -20 -10 25 0 -16
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
A great deal 15 6 7 21 31 7 25 4 25 9 26
Quite a lot 27 24 29 24 31 27 27 24 32 31 23
Not very much 44 53 40 45 36 46 41 47 38 44 43
None at all 12 16 20 8 1 19 5 21 5 16 5
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 4 3 1 2 2 4 - - 4
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 30 36 45 62 34 52 28 57 40 48
Not very much/None at all 56 70 60 52 37 64 46 68 43 60 48
Ce?;e:tu‘iﬁzzgn“;;aa'lft - Not 14 -39 24 8 25 -30 7 41 14 -20 0

American Strategies

38 of 176

amstrat.com



March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Extremely serious 39 43 37 36 40 38 40 39 30 42 45
Very serious 36 41 36 31 33 32 38 36 39 41 25
Moderately serious 21 11 26 31 22 28 18 21 28 16 28
Not too serious 3 4 1 2 5 3 2 3 4 2 3
Not serious at all 1 1 - - - - 0 1 - - -
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
Extremely/Very serious 75 85 73 67 73 69 79 75 69 82 70
Not too/Not at all serious 3 5 1 2 5 3 3 4 4 2 3
ti’g;ﬁ:f;{’;’fg’é:sﬂzus - Not 71 80 72 65 68 66 76 71 65 81 68
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Extremely serious 9 14 8 4 9 6 11 8 7 14 5
Very serious 17 22 16 14 13 14 19 17 16 21 12
Moderately serious 34 37 37 36 25 32 37 36 32 38 31
Not too serious 28 18 24 34 44 38 21 26 35 16 40
Not serious at all 11 8 14 12 8 10 11 12 10 10 10
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 1 2
Extremely/Very serious 26 36 24 19 22 20 30 25 22 35 17
Not too/Not at all serious 39 26 38 46 51 48 32 38 46 27 50
ti’g;ﬁg’f;{’;f;jiﬂ:“s - Not 14 9 14 27 -30 -28 -2 13 23 8 -32
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
A great deal 15 25 14 11 10 11 19 16 10 22 11
Quite a lot 27 15 21 36 50 41 18 20 40 16 42
Not very much 44 48 49 43 28 37 48 48 37 49 38
None at all 12 10 15 9 13 11 12 14 12 11 9
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 3 - 1 3 3 1 2 -
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 39 34 47 59 52 37 36 50 38 53
Not very much/None at all 56 58 63 52 41 48 61 62 49 60 47
Ce?;e:tu‘iﬁzzgn“;;aa'lft - Not 14 -19 -29 5 19 4 -24 -26 1 22 7
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total

Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Extremely serious 39 39 42 36 41 40 37 30 57 33 47
Very serious 36 38 38 26 40 34 40 39 31 40 33
Moderately serious 21 20 17 35 17 22 22 27 9 26 17
Not too serious 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 4 2 2 2
Not serious at all 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
Extremely/Very serious 75 77 80 61 81 74 77 69 88 72 80
Not too/Not at all serious 3 3 3 3 3 4 1 4 3 2 3
ti’g;ﬁ:f;{’;’fg’é:gﬂzus - Not 71 74 77 58 78 71 75 65 85 70 77
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Extremely serious 9 12 9 9 3 8 13 - 16 15 16
Very serious 17 25 14 15 13 15 22 15 17 22 18
Moderately serious 34 32 42 31 33 36 32 35 35 28 34
Not too serious 28 23 19 38 38 27 32 35 21 32 24
Not serious at all 11 8 14 7 14 13 3 14 9 4 8
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 -
Extremely/Very serious 26 37 24 24 16 23 34 15 33 37 33
Not too/Not at all serious 39 31 34 44 51 40 34 49 31 35 33
ti’g;ﬁg’f;i”;’f;yejgﬂgus - Not 14 6 -10 20 -36 7 - -35 3 1 1
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
A great deal 15 10 27 3 22 17 11 16 18 14 15
Quite a lot 27 17 19 39 44 27 27 37 13 24 19
Not very much 44 50 47 43 29 42 55 39 48 56 49
None at all 12 20 5 14 5 12 7 6 20 5 16
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 2 1 - 2 - 2 1 - 2
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 27 46 41 66 44 38 53 30 39 34
Not very much/None at all 56 70 52 58 34 54 62 45 69 62 64
Ce?;er:tu‘i‘hezzgn“;titaa'lft - Not 14 43 -6 -16 32 1 -25 8 -38 -23 -30
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Homeowner status

Housing affordability

Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Extremely serious 39 35 39 53 43 51 36 36 23 45 28
Very serious 36 38 35 29 33 30 39 42 34 33 35
Moderately serious 21 23 21 18 20 18 22 20 30 19 28
Not too serious 3 3 4 - 3 - 3 2 10 1 8
Not serious at all 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 -
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - 1
Extremely/Very serious 75 73 74 82 76 81 75 77 58 79 63
Not too/Not at all serious 3 3 5 - 3 2 3 2 10 2 8
E,f;,ﬁ';ﬂﬁ’.f;ﬁﬁﬂ;’“s - Not 71 70 69 82 73 79 72 75 47 76 55
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Extremely serious 9 4 13 19 15 15 11 6 6 13 4
Very serious 17 16 16 16 16 17 15 18 12 16 18
Moderately serious 34 31 39 31 37 28 39 38 34 32 34
Not too serious 28 34 23 26 24 27 27 30 36 27 28
Not serious at all 11 14 9 8 8 13 9 7 12 11 15
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 26 20 30 35 31 32 26 24 18 30 22
Not too/Not at all serious 39 47 31 34 32 40 36 37 48 38 44
E)’:;ﬁ:te;{/;/lfs”é:zﬂ‘s’us ~Not 14 27 -1 1 - -8 -10 13 -30 -9 22
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
A great deal 15 16 18 10 15 14 18 15 15 15 15
Quite a lot 27 33 22 17 21 20 31 25 39 24 37
Not very much 44 39 46 53 48 41 44 49 39 42 40
None at all 12 11 10 21 13 22 6 10 5 16 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 4 - 3 3 1 1 3 2
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 48 40 26 36 34 49 40 54 40 52
Not very much/None at all 56 50 56 74 61 63 50 59 44 58 46
Ce?;eiﬂiﬁ/aﬂfnuétiaaft ~Not 14 2 6 | 48 | 25 | 28 1 20 10 | -18 6
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Extremely serious 39 42 25 28 44 34 49 41 30 41 38
Very serious 36 39 40 40 35 39 30 33 37 39 34
Moderately serious 21 18 30 28 19 24 16 23 30 17 25
Not too serious 3 1 6 4 1 3 4 4 2 3 3
Not serious at all 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - - 0 - 1 - - - -
Extremely/Very serious 75 81 65 68 79 73 78 74 67 80 72
Not too/Not at all serious 3 1 6 4 1 3 5 4 3 3 4
E)’g;ﬁgi{’;’lzssﬂgus - Not 71 80 59 63 78 71 73 70 64 77 68
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Extremely serious 9 4 4 8 9 9 10 13 9 6 12
Very serious 17 19 12 12 19 16 19 16 11 19 15
Moderately serious 34 37 23 32 35 30 41 39 37 29 38
Not too serious 28 30 40 38 25 33 20 25 33 29 27
Not serious at all 11 8 21 10 10 11 10 7 10 14 8
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 - - 2 -
Extremely/Very serious 26 24 15 20 28 25 29 30 20 25 27
Not too/Not at all serious 39 38 61 48 35 44 30 32 43 43 35
E)’g;ﬁ:te;{/;/lfgsgﬂgus ~Not 14 15 45 28 7 19 -1 2 -24 -18 8
Q. 17 Confidence in police...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
A great deal 15 19 12 17 13 17 12 10 15 19 11
Quite a lot 27 28 40 38 23 31 19 24 38 26 28
Not very much 44 39 37 38 47 44 45 52 31 42 46
None at all 12 13 10 7 14 7 21 13 13 12 13
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 - 3 1 4 1 3 2 2
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 46 52 55 35 48 30 34 53 45 39
Not very much/None at all 56 52 47 45 61 51 66 65 44 54 59
ée?’;r/eritui:fl\ll/c?nue;tgtaallrt ~Not 14 5 5 10 | -26 3 36 | -30 9 9 19
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime

Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Extremely serious 39 43 32 37 36 42 44 37 43 38
Very serious 36 34 36 39 35 36 38 35 33 36
Moderately serious 21 14 30 21 24 19 17 23 21 22
Not too serious 3 7 3 2 4 2 1 4 2 3
Not serious at all 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 1 - 0 1 0 1 0
Extremely/Very serious 75 77 68 76 71 78 81 73 76 74
Not too/Not at all serious 3 9 3 2 5 2 1 4 2 4
E’;ttr;“;:ys/;/ﬁxsse”ws - Not toof 71 69 65 74 66 76 80 68 75 70
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Extremely serious 9 6 2 13 3 14 22 5 7 10
Very serious 17 10 11 23 11 21 26 14 16 17
Moderately serious 34 29 32 37 31 36 38 32 36 34
Not too serious 28 29 44 23 39 21 11 34 31 27
Not serious at all 11 25 11 5 16 7 3 14 9 12
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 26 15 13 36 14 35 48 19 23 27
Not too/Not at all serious 39 54 55 28 55 28 14 48 40 39
E’:{ZT;:VS/Z ggj:e”"us ~Nottool | 44 -38 42 8 -40 7 34 -29 17 12
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
A great deal 15 100 - - 37 - 12 17 6 19
Quite a lot 27 - 100 - 64 - 15 31 31 26
Not very much 44 - - 100 - 78 59 39 43 44
None at all 12 - - - - 22 13 12 18 9
(Don't know/refused) 2 - - - - - 2 2 3 2
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 100 100 - 100 - 26 48 36 45
Not very much/None at all 56 - - 100 - 100 72 50 61 53
hareal doal/auioalot-Rotvery |4 100 | 100 | -100 | 100 | -100 | -46 3 25 9
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 15 Milwaukee crime...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Extremely serious 39 50 19 51 38 40 39
Very serious 36 31 40 34 38 36 36
Moderately serious 21 18 36 12 21 20 21
Not too serious 3 2 4 2 4 2 3
Not serious at all 1 - 1 - - 1 1
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 1 - 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 75 81 59 85 75 76 75
Not too/Not at all serious 3 2 5 2 4 3 3
Eﬂ(tsrz?oeul};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 71 79 54 83 72 73 71
Q. 16 Neighborhood crime...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Extremely serious 9 8 5 12 5 10 10
Very serious 17 16 10 21 9 19 18
Moderately serious 34 41 28 37 31 33 35
Not too serious 28 28 44 20 34 29 28
Not serious at all 11 7 13 9 21 8 9
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 1 - 1 1
Extremely/Very serious 26 24 15 33 15 29 28
Not too/Not at all serious 39 35 58 29 55 37 37
Eﬂ(tsr:?OeJ};Nery serious - Not too/Not at 14 1 43 4 -40 8 9
Q. 17 Confidence in police...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
A great deal 15 3 17 14 28 11 13
Quite a lot 27 33 44 19 35 25 26
Not very much 44 45 33 49 34 47 45
None at all 12 19 4 16 4 15 13
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 2 2 - 3 3
A great deal/Quite a lot 42 37 61 33 62 36 39
Not very much/None at all 56 63 37 65 38 62 59
pmiaeae oy | | e | w | e | m | ow | o
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 18 Police spending...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Increased a lot 33 30 33 36 30 52 40 33 32 37 31
Increased a little 26 27 27 27 26 29 29 34 23 24 23
Stay about the same 24 25 25 23 26 12 20 22 27 27 22
Decreased a little 8 10 7 6 12 1 2 5 7 7 14
Decreased a lot 6 6 7 7 5 3 8 4 8 4 8
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 - 3
Total Increased 60 57 59 63 55 81 68 68 55 61 54
Total Decreased 14 16 15 13 17 4 10 9 15 11 22
g‘:;!;‘scgzased - Total 45 41 45 50 39 77 59 59 40 50 32

Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes, has happened 7 6 7 7 6 6 9 1 11 7 8
No, has not 94 94 93 93 95 94 91 99 90 93 92
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -88 -87 -86 -89 -88 -83 -98 -79 -86 -84
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes, has happened 8 5 11 12 5 11 13 3 12 12 5
No, has not 92 96 89 88 95 89 87 97 88 88 95
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -91 -79 =77 -90 =77 -74 -94 -76 -76 -90
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes, has happened 15 14 16 16 13 14 18 10 18 16 16
No, has not 84 85 83 83 86 84 81 89 82 84 83
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - - 2
Yes - No -70 -72 -67 -67 -73 -70 -62 -79 -65 -67 -67
American Strategies amstrat.com

45 of 176



March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 18 Police spending...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Increased a lot 33 34 28 37 26 40 32
Increased a little 26 20 31 25 29 25 28
Stay about the same 24 30 22 31 19 26 20
Decreased a little 8 10 10 11 8
Decreased a lot 6 5 6 3 13 5 9
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 - 2 - 3
Total Increased 60 54 59 62 55 65 60
Total Decreased 14 15 16 8 24 9 17
Total Increased - Total Decreased 45 39 43 55 31 56 42
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Yes, has happened 7 2 9 5 10 5 10
No, has not 94 98 91 96 90 95 90
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -96 -83 -91 -81 -91 -80
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Yes, has happened 8 3 6 10 12 11 13
No, has not 92 97 95 90 88 89 88
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -94 -89 -80 -77 -78 -75
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Yes, has happened 15 20 10 17 14 15 17
No, has not 84 81 89 81 86 83 83
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 2 2 - 1 -
Yes - No -70 -61 -79 -64 -71 -68 -65
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -

Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 18 Police spending...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Increased a lot 33 23 38 25 44 34 42
Increased a little 26 27 26 26 26 25 27
Stay about the same 24 28 22 31 18 25 19
Decreased a little 8 12 9 8 7 6 6
Decreased a lot 6 8 3 11 3 10 4
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 3 - 2 - 3
Total Increased 60 51 64 50 70 59 69
Total Decreased 14 20 11 19 10 16 10
Total Increased - Total Decreased 45 31 53 32 60 43 59
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes, has happened 7 9 3 14 - 14 1
No, has not 94 91 97 86 100 86 99
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -82 -94 -72 -100 -72 -98
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes, has happened 8 5 4 16 5 18 6
No, has not 92 95 97 84 95 82 94
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -89 -93 -68 -90 -65 -89
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes, has happened 15 17 10 22 10 23 11
No, has not 84 82 89 76 90 76 89
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 2 - 2 -
Yes - No -70 -65 -79 -54 -80 -54 -79
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 18 Police spending...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Increased a lot 33 33 42 31 27 37 30
Increased a little 26 22 25 30 28 22 30
Stay about the same 24 20 18 29 30 28 21
Decreased a little 8 17 10 3 6 9
Decreased a lot 6 7 2 6 8 7
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 1 3 3
Total Increased 60 55 67 61 54 59 60
Total Decreased 14 25 12 9 14 12 16
Total Increased - Total Decreased 45 30 56 52 41 47 44
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes, has happened 7 9 9 6 4 3 10
No, has not 94 91 91 94 96 97 91
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -82 -83 -89 -93 -94 -81
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes, has happened 8 15 6 8 4 7 9
No, has not 92 85 94 92 96 93 91
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -69 -88 -84 -91 -86 -83
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes, has happened 15 20 12 17 12 17 13
No, has not 84 80 87 82 87 83 86
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
Yes - No -70 -60 -76 -66 -75 -66 -73
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 18 Police spending...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Increased a lot 33 24 31 40 40 28 40 28 47 27 34
Increased a little 26 24 28 22 31 26 26 21 25 32 27
Stay about the same 24 28 26 21 21 27 21 34 20 20 22
Decreased a little 8 14 6 9 5 9 7 9 5 10 9
Decreased a lot 6 11 7 4 2 9 3 7 2 10 4
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 3 4 1 2 3 2 4
Total Increased 60 48 59 63 71 54 66 49 72 59 61
Total Decreased 14 25 13 12 7 18 10 17 7 19 13
g‘:;!;‘scgzase" - Total 45 23 46 50 64 36 56 32 66 40 48
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes, has happened 7 13 9 2 2 11 2 6 - 16 4
No, has not 94 87 91 98 98 89 98 94 100 84 96
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -73 -81 -96 -95 -78 -96 -88 -100 -69 -92
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes, has happened 8 11 10 4 5 11 5 9 5 13 5
No, has not 92 89 90 96 95 89 95 91 95 87 96
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -77 -79 -91 -89 -78 -90 -82 -90 -75 -91
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes, has happened 15 22 18 11 9 20 10 21 13 18 8
No, has not 84 78 80 89 90 79 89 78 87 81 91
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1
Yes - No -70 -57 -62 -78 -81 -60 -79 -57 -75 -63 -83
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 18 Police spending...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Increased a lot 33 40 26 39 30 35 33 37 37 29 34
Increased a little 26 25 32 24 18 22 29 24 20 33 24
Stay about the same 24 25 23 23 30 25 24 30 24 19 26
Decreased a little 8 3 10 8 12 10 7 4 12 10 8
Decreased a lot 6 4 6 4 10 6 5 4 7 7 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 3 2 - 1 3 2 - 3 2
Total Increased 60 64 59 63 48 57 61 61 57 62 58
Total Decreased 14 8 16 13 22 16 12 7 19 16 14
g‘:;!;‘scgzase" - Total 45 57 43 50 26 41 50 54 38 45 44
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes, has happened 7 7 9 3 5 4 8 6 - 1 8
No, has not 94 93 91 97 95 96 92 95 100 89 92
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -86 -82 -93 -90 -92 -84 -89 -100 -79 -84
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes, has happened 8 10 7 4 12 7 9 10 4 8 10
No, has not 92 90 93 96 88 93 91 90 96 92 90
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -79 -87 -92 -76 -86 -83 -81 -93 -85 -80
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes, has happened 15 20 12 15 10 13 16 18 16 14 10
No, has not 84 79 88 85 88 86 83 81 84 85 89
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 1 1
Yes - No -70 -59 -76 -71 -78 -73 -67 -63 -68 -71 -78
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total

Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 18 Police spending...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Increased a lot 33 25 40 33 40 34 32 35 38 30 31
Increased a little 26 30 28 21 22 26 31 30 19 34 24
Stay about the same 24 31 18 23 28 25 24 20 27 21 28
Decreased a little 8 7 12 8 9 6 8 5 8
Decreased a lot 6 4 9 2 5 7 5 9 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 4 2 - 2 1 2 2 2 2
Total Increased 60 55 68 54 63 60 62 65 57 63 56
Total Decreased 14 14 11 21 9 14 13 13 15 14 14
g‘:;!;‘scgzased - Total 45 41 57 33 53 46 50 52 42 49 41
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes, has happened 7 14 3 7 - 5 10 5 5 1 7
No, has not 94 86 97 93 100 95 90 95 95 89 93
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -73 -93 -86 -100 -89 -80 -89 -90 -77 -87
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes, has happened 8 12 5 9 4 7 15 4 8 13 10
No, has not 92 88 95 92 96 94 86 97 92 87 90
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -75 -89 -83 -92 -87 -71 -93 -85 -74 -79
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes, has happened 15 21 12 17 7 12 28 10 17 28 18
No, has not 84 78 87 82 93 87 69 90 83 70 81
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 1 - 0 3 - 1 2 1
Yes - No -70 -58 -75 -65 -85 -75 -42 -79 -66 -41 -63
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Homeowner status

Housing affordability

Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 18 Police spending...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Increased a lot 33 35 33 28 32 36 29 33 23 33 33
Increased a little 26 31 22 19 22 22 29 30 34 25 26
Stay about the same 24 20 27 32 29 18 24 26 33 20 32
Decreased a little 8 7 8 8 8 10 11 6 7 11 5
Decreased a lot 6 4 8 9 8 12 5 3 4 9 2
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 - 2 1
Total Increased 60 67 56 47 53 58 58 63 56 58 59
Total Decreased 14 11 16 17 16 22 17 8 11 20 7
g‘::r:;‘g;zased - Total 45 55 40 30 37 36 41 55 46 38 52
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes, has happened 7 5 7 12 8 5 10 9 6 7 4
No, has not 94 95 94 88 92 95 90 91 95 93 96
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -90 -87 -77 -84 -91 -81 -83 -89 -87 -92
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes, has happened 8 4 10 15 12 11 6 8 4 9 5
No, has not 92 96 90 85 88 89 94 92 96 91 95
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -92 -79 -70 -77 -78 -88 -84 -93 -82 -89
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes, has happened 15 10 22 17 20 17 16 18 7 17 8
No, has not 84 90 78 79 79 83 84 81 93 83 91
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - 4 1 - - 2 - - 1
Yes - No -70 -80 -57 -63 -58 -66 -69 -63 -85 -67 -83
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 18 Police spending...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Increased a lot 33 41 26 27 35 35 28 32 18 40 28
Increased a little 26 29 35 28 25 28 24 23 42 23 29
Stay about the same 24 19 24 30 22 24 25 24 27 23 25
Decreased a little 8 5 9 9 8 7 12 13 4 7 10
Decreased a lot 6 5 4 6 6 5 7 7 5 6 7
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 1 5 2 2
Total Increased 60 70 62 55 60 62 52 56 59 63 57
Total Decreased 14 10 12 14 14 13 19 20 9 12 17
Total Increased - Total 45 60 49 41 46 49 33 36 51 50 40

Decreased

Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes, has happened 7 3 6 8 7 7 4 5 7 6 6
No, has not 94 97 94 93 93 93 96 95 93 94 94
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -94 -87 -85 -86 -87 -92 -89 -86 -87 -88
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes, has happened 8 5 2 7 9 7 10 9 2 8 7
No, has not 92 95 98 93 91 93 90 91 98 92 93
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -89 -95 -85 -83 -86 -80 -82 -97 -84 -86
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes, has happened 15 9 10 14 17 14 18 18 14 12 17
No, has not 84 91 89 86 82 85 82 82 84 87 83
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 1 1
Yes - No -70 -82 -79 -72 -65 -71 -65 -64 -70 -74 -66
American Strategies amstrat.com

53 of 176



March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 18 Police spending...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Increased a lot 33 48 30 33 37 31 31 34 30 35
Increased a little 26 26 33 26 30 24 31 25 30 25
Stay about the same 24 22 26 25 24 24 22 25 22 25
Decreased a little 8 2 6 12 4 11 5 9 8
Decreased a lot 6 3 4 3 3 8 11 4 7 5
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
Total Increased 60 74 63 59 67 55 61 59 60 60
Total Decreased 14 5 9 14 8 19 16 13 16 13
Total Increased - Total Decreased 45 69 54 44 59 36 45 46 44 47
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes, has happened 7 2 3 9 2 10 26 - 11 5
No, has not 94 98 97 92 98 90 74 100 90 95
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -97 -94 -83 -95 -80 -48 -100 -79 -90
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes, has happened 8 3 4 10 4 11 31 - 10 7
No, has not 92 97 96 90 96 89 69 100 90 93
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -95 -92 -80 -93 -79 -37 -100 -80 -86
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes, has happened 15 5 10 21 8 20 59 - 15 15
No, has not 84 95 89 78 91 79 40 99 83 85
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Yes - No -70 -90 -80 -58 -83 -60 19 -99 -68 -70
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 18 Police spending...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Increased a lot 33 33 25 38 37 33 33
Increased a little 26 29 29 25 23 27 27
Stay about the same 24 22 32 21 28 23 24
Decreased a little 8 8 11 9 8
Decreased a lot 6 6 3 6 6
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 2 2
Total Increased 60 62 53 62 60 60 59
Total Decreased 14 14 14 14 10 15 15
Total Increased - Total Decreased 45 49 40 49 51 45 45
Q. 19 A. Your house or apartment broken into...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes, has happened 7 16 4 9 - 8 8
No, has not 94 84 97 91 100 92 92
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -87 -68 -93 -83 -100 -84 -85
Q. 19 B. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes, has happened 8 13 3 12 2 10 9
No, has not 92 87 97 88 99 90 91
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -84 -75 -95 -77 -97 -81 -82
Q. 19 C. A car owned by you or another household member stolen...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes, has happened 15 13 7 20 3 17 17
No, has not 84 83 93 79 97 82 82
(Don't know/refused) 1 4 - 1 - 1 1
Yes - No -70 -71 -85 -60 -93 -64 -66
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes, has happened 12 9 13 15 8 18 19 10 16 13 8
No, has not 88 90 87 85 91 82 82 89 84 87 91
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1
Yes - No -76 -81 -73 -70 -83 -65 -63 -79 -68 -74 -83
Crime Victim...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Crime victim 25 22 29 30 20 34 37 18 33 26 25
Not Crime victim 75 78 71 70 80 67 64 82 68 74 75
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Strongly favor 55 59 46 48 55 50 53 48 55 53 64
Somewhat favor 20 20 21 22 21 25 22 31 18 20 13
Somewhat oppose 11 11 14 13 13 8 7 9 11 13 11
Strongly oppose 12 9 17 15 9 16 17 12 13 13 9
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 - 4 2
Total Favor 75 79 67 70 76 75 74 79 72 72 77
Total Oppose 23 20 31 27 23 23 24 22 24 26 19
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 58 36 43 53 52 50 57 48 46 58
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
A 4 7 2 1 6 - 1 3 1 6 8
B 18 24 10 10 23 7 8 14 16 24 19
C 37 36 39 39 38 32 36 34 42 32 39
D 18 19 17 18 19 19 17 26 13 15 16
F 18 12 27 26 12 36 31 18 19 20 18
(Don't know/refused) 4 2 6 6 2 6 8 5 9 3 1
Mean 1.7 1.9 1.4 14 1.9 1.1 1.2 1.6 1.6 1.8 1.8
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Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Yes, has happened 12 9 9 14 13 15 15
No, has not 88 91 89 87 87 85 85
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 2 - - - -
Yes - No -76 -83 -80 -73 -73 -70 -70
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Crime victim 25 23 21 31 26 30 30
Not Crime victim 75 77 79 69 74 70 70
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Strongly favor 55 52 63 48 44 51 45
Somewhat favor 20 19 21 28 11 25 19
Somewhat oppose 11 14 9 6 25 6 21
Strongly oppose 12 15 6 17 17 17 12
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 2 4 1 4
Total Favor 75 70 84 76 55 76 63
Total Oppose 23 29 14 23 41 23 33
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 42 70 53 14 53 31
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
A 4 6 7 1 2 1 1
B 18 28 22 9 12 9 11
C 37 33 39 37 42 35 43
D 18 17 20 17 17 19 16
F 18 13 12 29 24 28 24
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 2 8 4 7 5
Mean 1.7 2.0 1.9 1.3 1.5 1.3 1.5
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes, has happened 12 1 7 14 13 18 13
No, has not 88 88 93 86 87 82 87
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 - - - -
Yes - No -76 -77 -86 -72 -74 -65 -75
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Crime victim 25 26 18 38 21 42 21
Not Crime victim 75 75 82 62 79 58 79
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Strongly favor 55 45 73 40 53 41 57
Somewhat favor 20 27 13 18 24 21 23
Somewhat oppose 11 16 5 19 7 18 7
Strongly oppose 12 12 7 21 13 19 11
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 3 2 3 2 2
Total Favor 75 72 86 58 77 62 80
Total Oppose 23 28 12 40 20 37 18
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 44 74 18 57 26 63
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
A 4 4 9 2 2 1 1
B 18 19 30 7 14 10 10
C 37 37 36 51 27 45 33
D 18 25 12 13 21 15 21
F 18 11 13 24 31 25 29
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 1 4 7 5 6
Mean 1.7 1.8 2.1 1.5 1.3 1.5 1.3
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes, has happened 12 20 8 12 9 1 12
No, has not 88 80 92 88 90 89 87
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 1 1 - 1
Yes - No -76 -60 -83 -76 -82 -77 -75
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Crime victim 25 32 25 24 21 26 25
Not Crime victim 75 68 75 76 79 74 75
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Strongly favor 55 43 53 47 73 53 57
Somewhat favor 20 23 19 25 15 21 20
Somewhat oppose 1 14 15 11 6 10 13
Strongly oppose 12 20 10 14 4 15 8
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 3 2 1 3
Total Favor 75 65 72 73 87 74 76
Total Oppose 23 34 25 25 11 25 21
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 31 48 48 77 49 56
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
A 4 3 2 3 10 4 5

B 18 11 20 25 15 19 18
C 37 41 29 41 38 33 40
D 18 19 19 15 19 18 18
F 18 23 24 13 15 21 17
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 7 3 4 6 3
Mean 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.8
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes, has happened 12 14 15 10 8 14 9 16 7 13 11
No, has not 88 86 85 90 91 85 91 85 93 86 88
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1
Yes - No -76 -72 -70 -81 -83 -71 -82 -69 -86 -73 -78
Crime Victim...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Crime victim 25 35 30 21 17 32 19 31 21 33 18
Not Crime victim 75 65 70 79 83 68 81 69 80 67 83
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Strongly favor 55 33 53 66 68 44 67 43 64 46 69
Somewhat favor 20 29 20 13 21 24 17 20 22 27 12
Somewhat oppose 11 23 11 9 1 16 5 17 1 16
Strongly oppose 12 14 15 11 5 15 8 19 11 10
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 1 2 4 1 3 1 2 1
Total Favor 75 62 73 79 89 68 83 63 86 73 82
Total Oppose 23 37 26 20 7 31 14 36 13 26 15
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 24 47 59 83 37 70 27 73 47 67
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
A 4 2 4 5 7 4 6 2 5 5 6
B 18 18 13 19 24 15 21 18 21 13 22
C 37 36 41 36 33 39 35 35 31 42 38
D 18 20 21 15 15 21 15 22 14 20 17
F 18 20 16 21 19 18 20 19 23 16 17
(Don't know/refused) 4 4 5 5 2 4 4 4 6 4 1
Mean 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.8
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes, has happened 12 15 11 9 12 10 13 13 9 13 11
No, has not 88 85 88 91 87 89 87 87 91 87 88
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 2 1 0 - - 1 1
Yes - No -76 -70 -78 -82 -75 -79 -74 -74 -83 -74 -76
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Crime victim 25 32 27 22 17 20 29 30 20 29 19
Not Crime victim 75 69 73 78 83 80 71 70 80 71 81
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Strongly favor 55 71 51 53 40 48 61 58 44 63 52
Somewhat favor 20 16 24 22 23 22 20 20 23 20 22
Somewhat oppose 11 4 13 10 19 14 9 8 12 10 15
Strongly oppose 12 7 10 15 18 16 9 11 22 6 11
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 -
Total Favor 75 87 75 75 63 70 80 78 66 83 74
Total Oppose 23 12 23 25 37 30 18 19 34 16 26
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 75 51 50 25 41 63 59 33 67 48
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
A 4 8 3 2 2 2 5 5 1 6 3
B 18 24 17 16 12 14 21 20 18 21 11
C 37 37 36 38 41 39 36 36 30 37 47
D 18 13 21 21 16 19 17 17 19 17 20
F 18 17 18 19 23 20 17 18 24 17 17
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 5 5 7 5 4 4 9 3 3
Mean 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.6
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total
Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes, has happened 12 17 10 11 8 10 21 9 10 21 12
No, has not 88 83 90 88 92 90 78 91 89 77 87
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 1 - 0 1 - 1 2 1
Yes - No -76 -66 -80 -77 -84 -80 -57 -81 -79 -56 -74
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Crime victim 25 38 22 24 14 23 40 21 26 38 29
Not Crime victim 75 62 78 76 86 78 60 79 74 62 71
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Strongly favor 55 48 71 40 59 58 45 50 67 52 59
Somewhat favor 20 25 16 24 20 20 26 25 11 25 17
Somewhat oppose 11 14 5 20 6 11 13 11 11 1 11
Strongly oppose 12 13 5 17 15 11 13 14 10 7 10
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 - - 1 4 - 1 5 3
Total Favor 75 73 87 64 79 77 70 75 78 77 76
Total Oppose 23 26 10 36 21 22 26 25 21 19 21
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 47 77 27 58 56 44 50 56 58 55
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
A 4 5 6 1 3 5 3 2 8 3 6

B 18 17 23 14 16 18 22 15 20 26 21
C 37 38 34 41 38 36 46 37 36 45 38
D 18 17 18 24 12 18 14 23 14 16 14
F 18 20 15 14 29 19 17 16 23 11 20
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 4 6 3 5 - 6 1 - 3
Mean 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.8 2.0 1.8
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes, has happened 12 8 15 17 15 18 10 9 7 15 9
No, has not 88 91 86 81 84 82 90 90 93 85 91
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - 2 1 - - 2 - - -
Yes - No -76 -83 -71 -64 -69 -65 -80 -81 -86 -70 -83
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Crime victim 25 17 33 34 34 27 29 27 18 28 19
Not Crime victim 75 83 67 66 67 73 71 73 82 72 81
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Strongly favor 55 57 53 55 54 51 58 59 54 54 51
Somewhat favor 20 22 16 23 18 18 23 21 20 20 21
Somewhat oppose 11 10 13 12 13 12 10 9 17 11 15
Strongly oppose 12 11 15 8 13 14 9 10 7 13 11
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 3 2 3 5 - 2 2 3 2
Total Favor 75 79 70 78 72 69 81 79 74 74 72
Total Oppose 23 20 27 20 25 26 19 19 24 24 26
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 59 43 57 47 43 62 60 50 50 46
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
A 4 3 6 6 6 7 1 4 4 5 5
B 18 18 19 14 18 15 24 19 22 18 16
Cc 37 37 38 34 37 30 34 44 51 32 42
D 18 21 13 20 15 19 25 13 14 22 16
F 18 17 18 23 20 24 16 15 8 21 17
(Don't know/refused) 4 3 6 4 5 5 - 6 2 3 4
Mean 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.8 2.0 1.6 1.7
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes, has happened 12 12 5 10 12 11 14 9 14 14 11
No, has not 88 89 94 90 87 89 86 91 84 86 89
(Don't know/refused) 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 1 1
Yes - No -76 -77 -90 -81 -75 -78 -72 -81 -70 -72 -78
Crime Victim...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Crime victim 25 20 12 23 28 24 28 25 23 26 24
Not Crime victim 75 80 88 77 72 76 72 75 77 74 76
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Strongly favor 55 60 55 60 53 56 52 50 56 60 52
Somewhat favor 20 22 21 22 20 19 21 20 23 19 21
Somewhat oppose 11 6 15 12 9 11 11 13 10 10 12
Strongly oppose 12 12 7 7 15 12 12 16 5 10 13
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 2 - 3 1 4 2 6 1 3
Total Favor 75 82 76 82 73 76 73 70 79 79 72
Total Oppose 23 18 23 18 24 23 23 28 15 20 25
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 64 53 63 50 53 51 41 64 59 47
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
A 4 2 5 6 3 4 5 5 5 4 5
B 18 14 22 18 18 18 17 20 19 16 20
Cc 37 37 39 39 40 40 35 38 45 35 40
D 18 23 20 21 17 19 19 18 14 19 17
F 18 20 14 11 20 15 24 16 14 22 16
(Don't know/refused) 4 5 - 5 3 4 2 2 2 4 2
Mean 1.7 1.5 1.8 1.9 1.6 1.8 1.6 1.8 1.9 1.6 1.8
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes, has happened 12 12 5 14 8 15 46 - 14 11
No, has not 88 88 95 85 92 84 54 99 85 89
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 0
Yes - No -76 -76 -90 -72 -85 -70 -8 -99 -71 -78
Crime Victim...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Crime victim 25 19 14 34 16 33 100 - 30 24
Not Crime victim 75 81 86 66 84 67 - 100 70 76
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Strongly favor 55 77 51 52 60 51 53 56 50 57
Somewhat favor 20 9 31 20 23 19 23 20 25 19
Somewhat oppose 11 5 10 12 8 14 11 11 9 11
Strongly oppose 12 8 6 13 7 15 14 11 14 11
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 3 2 2
Total Favor 75 85 82 73 83 69 75 75 75 76
Total Oppose 23 13 17 25 15 29 25 22 23 22
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 73 66 48 68 40 50 53 52 54
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
A 4 9 4 4 6 4 2 5 3 5

B 18 23 20 20 21 16 11 21 12 21
Cc 37 30 43 38 38 36 34 38 43 35
D 18 13 17 18 15 19 16 19 20 17
F 18 19 12 17 15 22 29 15 20 18
(Don't know/refused) 4 6 4 5 5 4 7 3 3 5
Mean 1.7 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.9 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.6 1.8
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 19 D. Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, or by threat of force...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes, has happened 12 21 7 14 6 12 13
No, has not 88 77 93 85 94 87 87
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 - 0 - 1 1
Yes - No -76 -57 -86 -71 -87 -75 -75
Crime Victim...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Crime victim 25 37 15 33 10 28 28
Not Crime victim 75 63 85 68 90 72 72
Q. 20 Traffic light cameras...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Strongly favor 55 39 47 61 60 51 54
Somewhat favor 20 34 25 17 30 20 19
Somewhat oppose 1 10 14 9 4 13 12
Strongly oppose 12 17 10 12 5 14 13
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 4 1 2 2 3
Total Favor 75 74 72 77 90 7 73
Total Oppose 23 27 24 22 8 27 25
Total Favor - Total Oppose 52 47 48 56 82 44 48
Q. 21 Milwaukee Public School grade...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
A 4 - 7 4 4 5 5
B 18 9 24 12 31 15 16
C 37 35 41 35 33 37 37
D 18 26 17 19 15 18 18
F 18 24 6 28 18 20 19
(Don't know/refused) 4 6 5 3 - 5 5
Mean 1.7 1.3 2.1 14 1.9 1.7 1.7
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Strongly favor 13 14 9 10 13 14 11 13 9 19 10
Somewhat favor 16 16 13 17 16 22 17 15 28 12 11
Somewhat oppose 23 27 20 19 26 18 19 28 21 20 24
Strongly oppose 36 34 41 39 36 35 38 32 29 43 40
(Don't know/refused) 12 8 18 15 9 11 15 12 13 7 15
Total Favor 29 30 21 27 29 36 28 28 37 31 21
Total Oppose 59 61 61 59 62 53 57 60 50 62 64
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -31 -39 -32 -32 -18 -30 -32 -13 -31 -43
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Strongly favor 26 26 25 26 24 40 30 29 29 25 22
Somewhat favor 26 28 23 24 27 22 25 31 26 26 22
Somewhat oppose 11 9 12 12 1 12 10 12 8 13 9
Strongly oppose 29 32 28 27 33 16 24 22 25 30 39
(Don't know/refused) 8 5 12 11 6 10 12 6 12 6 8
Total Favor 52 54 48 50 51 62 54 59 55 51 44
Total Oppose 40 41 40 39 44 28 33 34 33 43 48
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 13 8 11 7 33 21 25 21 9 -4
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Strongly favor 51 54 50 49 55 38 44 43 52 56 55
Somewhat favor 19 20 19 19 20 15 19 22 21 15 17
Somewhat oppose 8 8 9 8 8 10 7 8 7 7 9
Strongly oppose 20 17 21 22 16 34 26 25 20 18 17
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 - 5 2
Total Favor 70 74 68 68 75 54 63 65 73 71 73
Total Oppose 27 24 29 30 24 45 33 32 27 25 26
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 49 39 38 51 9 30 33 46 46 47
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Party ID/Gender

Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem

Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Strongly favor 13 18 11 14 2 14 5
Somewhat favor 16 17 16 8 19 9 26
Somewhat oppose 23 23 30 21 18 20 18
Strongly oppose 36 34 35 41 42 42 36
(Don't know/refused) 12 8 9 17 19 15 15
Total Favor 29 35 27 22 21 23 31
Total Oppose 59 57 65 61 60 62 54
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -22 -38 -39 -39 -39 -23
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Strongly favor 26 27 25 24 27 24 29
Somewhat favor 26 27 28 28 16 28 18
Somewhat oppose 1 12 7 12 12 12 13
Strongly oppose 29 32 32 23 35 25 29
(Don't know/refused) 8 3 7 13 11 11 11
Total Favor 52 54 53 52 43 52 47
Total Oppose 40 43 40 35 47 37 42
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 11 14 18 -4 16 4
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Strongly favor 51 59 50 51 48 52 45
Somewhat favor 19 21 20 21 16 19 18
Somewhat oppose 8 7 8 5 14 3 13
Strongly oppose 20 12 20 25 15 25 18
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 - 6 - 6
Total Favor 70 79 70 71 65 72 63
Total Oppose 27 20 28 29 29 29 31
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 60 42 42 35 43 32
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -

Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Strongly favor 13 12 17 9 10 13 8
Somewhat favor 16 16 17 12 15 16 19
Somewhat oppose 23 31 23 27 12 25 14
Strongly oppose 36 34 35 32 49 31 47
(Don't know/refused) 12 8 8 20 15 16 12
Total Favor 29 28 34 21 24 29 27
Total Oppose 59 65 58 59 61 56 61
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -37 -24 -38 -37 -27 -34
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Strongly favor 26 22 31 13 39 15 38
Somewhat favor 26 35 20 32 14 27 20
Somewhat oppose 1 9 10 15 10 13 13
Strongly oppose 29 30 35 26 30 31 24
(Don't know/refused) 8 5 5 14 7 14 6
Total Favor 52 57 51 45 53 42 57
Total Oppose 40 38 45 42 40 44 36
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 18 6 3 14 -2 21
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Strongly favor 51 63 42 68 34 67 35
Somewhat favor 19 20 21 19 18 19 19
Somewhat oppose 8 6 9 4 14 6 10
Strongly oppose 20 11 23 9 32 9 35
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 4 - 2 - 1
Total Favor 70 83 63 87 52 86 54
Total Oppose 27 17 33 13 46 14 45
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 65 31 74 6 72 9
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Strongly favor 13 7 12 13 17 16 10
Somewhat favor 16 23 18 15 11 13 20
Somewhat oppose 23 24 15 24 30 21 25
Strongly oppose 36 36 43 32 34 38 34
(Don't know/refused) 12 10 12 15 9 12 11
Total Favor 29 30 30 29 27 29 29
Total Oppose 59 60 58 56 64 59 59
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -30 -27 -27 -36 -31 -30
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Strongly favor 26 17 18 32 35 26 27
Somewhat favor 26 26 32 26 21 28 25
Somewhat oppose 1 18 7 1 9 12 10
Strongly oppose 29 34 33 20 31 27 31
(Don't know/refused) 8 5 11 11 5 8 8
Total Favor 52 42 50 59 56 53 52
Total Oppose 40 53 39 31 40 39 40
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 -10 11 28 16 14 11
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Strongly favor 51 56 50 45 57 55 48
Somewhat favor 19 19 19 22 16 19 19
Somewhat oppose 8 9 4 9 8 5 10
Strongly oppose 20 14 24 22 18 20 20
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 3 2 1 1 4
Total Favor 70 75 69 67 72 75 67
Total Oppose 27 23 28 31 27 25 30
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 51 41 36 46 49 37
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Strongly favor 13 9 15 17 10 12 14 14 19 11 9
Somewhat favor 16 27 8 21 14 16 18 14 11 18 23
Somewhat oppose 23 31 26 18 20 28 19 26 15 30 22
Strongly oppose 36 21 41 36 44 32 40 34 43 31 37
(Don't know/refused) 12 12 11 8 12 11 10 13 12 10 9
Total Favor 29 36 23 38 23 28 31 28 30 29 32
Total Oppose 59 52 66 54 64 60 59 60 58 61 59
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -16 -44 -16 -41 -32 -27 -32 -28 -32 -27
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Strongly favor 26 17 22 35 31 20 34 18 35 22 33
Somewhat favor 26 35 30 16 25 32 20 34 21 30 19
Somewhat oppose 11 16 6 13 10 10 12 11 13 10 10
Strongly oppose 29 21 36 30 28 30 29 29 26 30 32
(Don't know/refused) 8 12 6 6 6 9 6 9 5 8 6
Total Favor 52 52 51 51 57 52 54 52 56 52 52
Total Oppose 40 36 42 43 38 40 41 39 39 40 42
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 16 9 8 19 12 13 12 17 12 10
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Strongly favor 51 63 67 48 26 65 38 73 37 57 40
Somewhat favor 19 21 17 21 18 19 20 15 24 23 15
Somewhat oppose 8 7 5 8 13 6 10 4 6 7 13
Strongly oppose 20 9 12 20 42 11 30 8 32 13 28
(Don't know/refused) 2 - - 4 1 - 3 - 1 - 4
Total Favor 70 84 84 69 44 84 58 88 61 80 55
Total Oppose 27 16 16 27 55 16 40 12 38 20 41
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 68 67 42 -1 67 18 75 23 60 14
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Strongly favor 13 16 14 10 8 9 15 19 10 11 8
Somewhat favor 16 17 16 16 20 17 16 10 17 22 18
Somewhat oppose 23 20 30 26 15 22 25 22 21 28 22
Strongly oppose 36 34 29 42 47 44 31 35 41 28 46
(Don't know/refused) 12 13 12 7 10 8 12 14 10 11 6
Total Favor 29 33 30 26 28 26 31 29 27 33 26
Total Oppose 59 54 59 67 62 65 56 57 63 56 68
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -21 -29 -42 -35 -39 -25 -28 -35 -23 -42
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Strongly favor 26 28 24 28 28 28 26 23 30 29 26
Somewhat favor 26 23 33 24 19 22 28 30 24 27 21
Somewhat oppose 11 12 9 9 14 11 10 13 11 8 11
Strongly oppose 29 28 27 30 35 32 28 28 27 27 37
(Don't know/refused) 8 9 6 9 4 7 8 7 9 8 5
Total Favor 52 51 57 52 48 50 54 52 54 57 47
Total Oppose 40 40 36 39 49 43 38 41 37 35 48
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 12 21 13 -1 8 17 12 16 21 -1
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Strongly favor 51 47 57 51 52 51 52 57 53 47 49
Somewhat favor 19 21 16 23 16 20 19 17 23 20 18
Somewhat oppose 8 7 10 5 10 7 8 6 4 10 10
Strongly oppose 20 23 17 20 19 20 20 19 20 21 19
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 - 1 3 2 1 1 - 2 4
Total Favor 70 68 73 74 68 72 71 74 76 67 67
Total Oppose 27 30 27 25 29 27 28 25 24 31 29
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 38 46 48 40 45 42 49 52 36 38
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total

Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Strongly favor 13 17 14 6 13 13 10 9 18 13 14
Somewhat favor 16 15 18 19 16 16 23 16 15 22 18
Somewhat oppose 23 31 20 25 17 23 28 24 22 28 25
Strongly oppose 36 26 36 40 48 38 28 41 36 28 33
(Don't know/refused) 12 12 12 10 6 11 12 10 9 10 11
Total Favor 29 31 32 25 29 29 33 25 33 35 31
Total Oppose 59 57 56 64 65 61 56 64 59 56 58
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -25 -25 -39 -36 -32 -23 -39 -26 -21 -26
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Strongly favor 26 18 32 23 36 25 32 29 25 31 26
Somewhat favor 26 36 22 28 15 25 30 29 22 27 24
Somewhat oppose 11 8 13 12 1 11 12 11 12 9 11
Strongly oppose 29 29 27 30 34 32 18 24 37 26 33
(Don't know/refused) 8 9 6 8 4 7 9 9 4 8 6
Total Favor 52 54 54 51 51 51 61 57 47 58 50
Total Oppose 40 37 40 42 45 43 30 34 50 35 44
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 18 15 9 6 8 31 23 -3 23 7
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Strongly favor 51 65 40 65 33 52 52 49 60 46 54
Somewhat favor 19 19 17 18 25 18 24 25 12 23 15
Somewhat oppose 8 7 9 5 10 8 7 6 8 9 9
Strongly oppose 20 9 30 12 29 21 14 20 18 18 19
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 3 - 3 1 3 1 3 4 3
Total Favor 70 84 58 83 58 70 76 73 71 69 70
Total Oppose 27 16 40 17 39 29 21 26 26 27 28
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 68 18 66 19 41 55 47 46 42 42
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Strongly favor 13 12 13 15 13 16 9 13 7 14 11
Somewhat favor 16 17 16 11 15 15 20 20 15 17 12
Somewhat oppose 23 20 27 28 27 21 18 25 29 20 30
Strongly oppose 36 39 32 34 33 36 45 31 38 40 33
(Don't know/refused) 12 12 12 12 12 12 8 12 12 11 14
Total Favor 29 30 29 26 28 31 29 32 21 30 23
Total Oppose 59 59 59 62 60 57 63 56 67 59 63
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -30 -30 -36 -31 -26 -33 -24 -46 -29 -40
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Strongly favor 26 29 24 21 23 29 23 28 21 27 21
Somewhat favor 26 24 27 34 29 23 30 22 36 25 36
Somewhat oppose 11 11 9 11 10 7 13 10 16 9 15
Strongly oppose 29 27 33 25 31 35 29 30 23 33 21
(Don't know/refused) 8 8 7 10 8 6 5 9 4 6 8
Total Favor 52 53 51 55 52 52 53 50 58 52 56
Total Oppose 40 38 42 36 40 43 42 40 38 42 36
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 15 9 19 12 9 11 10 19 10 21
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Strongly favor 51 46 62 43 57 61 58 51 36 60 31
Somewhat favor 19 21 14 25 17 14 21 20 26 17 24
Somewhat oppose 8 7 3 17 7 5 8 12 5 6 6
Strongly oppose 20 23 18 16 18 16 14 17 28 15 34
(Don't know/refused) 2 3 3 - 2 3 - 1 4 2 5
Total Favor 70 67 76 67 74 76 78 70 62 77 55
Total Oppose 27 30 22 33 25 21 22 29 34 21 40
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 38 55 35 49 54 57 42 29 55 15
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Strongly favor 13 14 8 12 12 10 15 12 12 13 12
Somewhat favor 16 20 15 16 17 14 22 15 29 14 19
Somewhat oppose 23 20 21 27 21 27 20 23 21 26 23
Strongly oppose 36 36 44 35 38 39 33 41 30 36 38
(Don't know/refused) 12 10 12 10 12 10 10 9 8 12 9
Total Favor 29 34 24 28 29 24 37 27 41 27 31
Total Oppose 59 56 64 62 59 66 53 64 51 61 61
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -22 -41 -34 -30 -41 -16 -37 -10 -35 -30
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Strongly favor 26 31 29 22 29 30 20 21 39 27 26
Somewhat favor 26 25 23 34 22 27 25 23 20 31 22
Somewhat oppose 11 11 11 13 10 9 15 11 15 9 12
Strongly oppose 29 26 29 27 30 28 34 39 21 25 34
(Don't know/refused) 8 7 9 4 9 8 6 6 5 8 6
Total Favor 52 56 52 56 51 56 45 44 59 58 48
Total Oppose 40 37 40 40 40 36 49 50 36 34 46
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 19 12 15 1 20 -4 -6 24 24 2
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Strongly favor 51 48 42 42 55 50 55 68 41 41 60
Somewhat favor 19 20 25 24 18 20 17 17 28 18 20
Somewhat oppose 8 9 5 7 9 7 7 5 9 9 6
Strongly oppose 20 23 23 26 16 21 17 9 18 30 12
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 4 2 2 1 4 1 5 2 2
Total Favor 70 68 68 65 73 70 72 85 69 59 81
Total Oppose 27 32 29 33 25 29 24 14 27 38 18
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 36 39 32 48 42 48 7 42 21 63
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime

Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Strongly favor 13 21 11 9 15 11 16 12 14 12
Somewhat favor 16 12 17 18 15 17 24 14 14 18
Somewhat oppose 23 29 24 26 26 22 23 24 24 24
Strongly oppose 36 30 41 33 37 36 29 39 39 35
(Don't know/refused) 12 8 8 14 8 14 9 12 9 12
Total Favor 29 33 28 27 30 28 40 26 28 30
Total Oppose 59 59 65 59 63 58 51 62 63 59
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -26 -37 -33 -33 -30 -12 -37 -34 -29
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Strongly favor 26 36 22 28 27 26 32 24 27 26
Somewhat favor 26 24 26 26 26 27 27 26 23 27
Somewhat oppose 11 8 18 9 14 8 9 11 7 12
Strongly oppose 29 28 30 25 29 29 27 30 35 27
(Don't know/refused) 8 3 5 13 4 11 7 9 7 8
Total Favor 52 60 48 53 52 52 58 50 50 53
Total Oppose 40 36 47 34 43 37 35 41 43 39
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 24 1 19 9 16 23 9 8 14
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Strongly favor 51 39 47 53 44 56 59 49 64 48
Somewhat favor 19 15 25 18 22 18 18 19 20 19
Somewhat oppose 8 8 11 8 10 6 5 9 4 9
Strongly oppose 20 37 17 18 24 17 16 21 10 23
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 - 3 1 3 2 2 3 1
Total Favor 70 54 72 72 66 74 77 68 83 67
Total Oppose 27 44 28 26 34 24 21 30 14 32
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 10 44 46 32 50 56 39 70 34
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 22 Mayor in charge of public school system...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Strongly favor 13 13 15 11 9 14 13
Somewhat favor 16 18 18 18 13 17 17
Somewhat oppose 23 26 23 23 23 23 23
Strongly oppose 36 36 39 36 45 32 35
(Don't know/refused) 12 8 6 12 10 13 12
Total Favor 29 31 32 29 22 32 30
Total Oppose 59 62 62 59 68 56 58
Total Favor - Total Oppose -30 -31 -30 -30 -47 -24 -28
Q. 23 Smaller school districts...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Strongly favor 26 29 20 30 26 24 26
Somewhat favor 26 25 30 26 20 28 27
Somewhat oppose 1 6 16 8 10 1 1
Strongly oppose 29 32 26 30 35 28 28
(Don't know/refused) 8 8 7 6 9 9 8
Total Favor 52 54 50 56 46 52 53
Total Oppose 40 38 42 38 45 39 39
Total Favor - Total Oppose 13 17 8 18 1 13 14
Q. 24 Legalize marijuana use...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Strongly favor 51 63 50 53 28 58 55
Somewhat favor 19 19 23 17 33 17 17
Somewhat oppose 8 4 7 9 7 8 8
Strongly oppose 20 13 18 21 30 15 18
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 3 1 2 2 2
Total Favor 70 82 72 69 61 75 72
Total Oppose 27 16 25 30 37 23 26
Total Favor - Total Oppose 43 66 47 40 24 52 46
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -
Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 25 City self tax...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Strongly favor 25 25 29 25 27 16 19 12 26 28 34
Somewhat favor 26 32 17 17 31 12 15 26 29 27 21
Somewhat oppose 16 17 15 15 16 14 15 19 15 15 13
Strongly oppose 28 22 30 35 21 50 42 34 25 28 24
(Don't know/refused) 6 5 9 9 5 7 10 10 5 2 8
Total Favor 51 57 46 42 58 29 34 38 55 55 55
Total Oppose 43 38 45 49 37 64 57 52 40 43 37
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 19 2 -8 22 -36 -23 -14 16 12 17
Q. 31 Kids...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Yes 26 27 25 25 29 17 21 26 20 28 29
No 72 72 72 72 70 80 76 72 77 71 66
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 1 4
Yes - No -46 -45 -48 -47 -42 -64 -55 -46 -57 -43 -37
Q. 32 Kids in school...
Total Answering (104) 61) (30) (41) (76) (12) (26) (27) (19) (28) (30)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (58) (28) (38) (72) (11) (24) (24) (19) (27) (29)
Yes 47 47 59 48 53 15 29 29 54 47 58
No 53 53 41 52 47 85 71 71 46 53 42
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -6 18 -5 7 -70 -41 -42 8 -6 16
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Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 25 City self tax...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Strongly favor 25 34 18 29 30 26 23
Somewhat favor 26 32 33 19 15 18 16
Somewhat oppose 16 16 17 10 21 11 19
Strongly oppose 28 17 25 35 24 39 30
(Don't know/refused) 6 1 7 8 11 6 13
Total Favor 51 66 51 47 45 44 39
Total Oppose 43 34 42 45 44 50 49
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 32 9 2 1 -6 -10
Q. 31 Kids...
Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Yes 26 21 31 23 27 24 26
No 72 79 67 75 69 74 69
(Don't know/refused) 3 - 2 2 5 2 5
Yes - No -46 -57 -36 -52 -42 -50 -43
Q. 32 Kids in school...
Total Answering (104) (20) (41) (16) (14) (22) (19)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (20) (38) (15) (13) (20) (18)
Yes 47 50 46 50 70 45 51
No 53 50 54 50 30 55 49
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -1 -8 0 39 -10 2
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Strongly favor 25 23 28 34 27 29 23
Somewhat favor 26 38 26 19 15 17 16
Somewhat oppose 16 15 19 15 14 14 15
Strongly oppose 28 22 23 24 35 32 38
(Don't know/refused) 6 3 5 8 9 8 8
Total Favor 51 61 54 53 42 46 39
Total Oppose 43 36 42 39 49 46 53
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 25 12 14 -8 0 -14
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Yes 26 38 15 39 10 40 11
No 72 61 85 58 90 57 89
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 - 4 - 3 -
Yes - No -46 -23 -70 -19 -80 -17 -79
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (45) (16) (22) (6) (30) 9)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (42) (16) (20) (6) (27) 9)
Yes 47 47 49 65 36 54 24
No 53 54 51 35 64 46 76
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -7 -2 30 -29 8 -53
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Strongly favor 25 31 21 21 28 31 20
Somewhat favor 26 25 21 34 22 24 27
Somewhat oppose 16 13 15 14 20 13 18
Strongly oppose 28 26 35 25 24 29 27
(Don't know/refused) 6 6 7 6 5 3 9
Total Favor 51 56 43 55 51 55 47
Total Oppose 43 38 50 39 44 42 44
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 17 -8 16 7 13 3
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Yes 26 17 32 25 28 22 29
No 72 82 62 74 71 76 68
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 6 1 2 2 3
Yes - No -46 -64 -30 -49 -43 -53 -39
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (14) (34) (27) (30) (43) 61)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (14) (28) (27) (30) (41) (58)
Yes 47 37 39 47 60 46 47
No 53 63 61 54 40 54 53
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -26 -22 -7 20 -8 -6
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 25 City self tax...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Strongly favor 25 29 22 33 18 25 26 28 34 22 19
Somewhat favor 26 28 32 17 27 30 22 25 22 35 21
Somewhat oppose 16 21 8 18 16 14 17 13 14 15 20
Strongly oppose 28 17 33 28 31 26 29 30 27 22 31
(Don't know/refused) 6 5 5 5 7 5 6 4 3 6 9
Total Favor 51 57 54 50 45 55 48 53 56 57 40
Total Oppose 43 38 41 46 47 40 46 43 41 37 51
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 19 12 4 -2 15 1 10 15 21 -11
Q. 31 Kids...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Yes 26 17 54 17 7 39 13 33 12 44 14
No 72 79 44 81 93 59 86 66 86 52 86
(Don't know/refused) 3 4 2 2 - 3 1 1 2 4 -
Yes - No -46 -62 11 -64 -85 -20 -74 -34 -75 -7 -73
Q. 32 Kids in school...
Total Answering (104) (15) (62) (18) (6) (77) (24) (32) (10) (45) (14)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (14) (57) (18) (7) (71) (25) (30) (11) (41) (14)
Yes 47 49 48 38 45 48 40 52 27 45 50
No 53 51 52 62 55 52 60 48 73 55 50
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -1 -4 -24 -9 -3 -20 5 -46 -9 -1
American Strategies amstrat.com

82 of 176



March 10-14, 2022 WI - Milwaukee Issues American Strategies

Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 25 City self tax...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Strongly favor 25 27 25 23 22 23 26 29 30 23 15
Somewhat favor 26 21 21 35 31 33 21 20 32 23 35
Somewhat oppose 16 16 17 14 13 13 17 14 13 19 14
Strongly oppose 28 30 27 28 29 28 29 32 24 25 33
(Don't know/refused) 6 5 11 1 5 2 8 5 1 10 4
Total Favor 51 49 46 58 53 56 47 49 62 45 50
Total Oppose 43 47 44 41 42 42 45 46 36 44 47
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 2 2 16 11 14 2 3 26 1 3
Q. 31 Kids...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Yes 26 25 24 25 37 30 25 26 18 24 40
No 72 75 76 74 63 70 75 74 81 76 60
(Don't know/refused) 3 - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - -
Yes - No -46 -49 -52 -50 -25 -40 -50 -49 -62 -52 -20
Q. 32 Kids in school...
Total Answering (104) (29) (28) (24) (22) (46) (57) (29) (14) (28) (32)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (28) (25) (23) (22) (45) (53) (27) (14) (26) (31)
Yes 47 53 43 57 32 45 48 51 36 44 49
No 53 47 57 43 69 55 52 49 65 56 51
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 6 -14 15 -37 -10 -4 3 -29 -11 -3
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total
Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Strongly favor 25 27 26 21 26 25 26 20 34 24 28
Somewhat favor 26 24 19 39 26 25 32 30 20 32 25
Somewhat oppose 16 15 18 12 16 16 14 16 14 16 15
Strongly oppose 28 28 29 26 31 29 21 28 29 19 27
(Don't know/refused) 6 7 8 2 1 6 7 6 4 9 5
Total Favor 51 51 45 60 51 50 58 50 53 56 53
Total Oppose 43 43 47 38 47 45 35 44 43 35 42
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 8 -3 22 4 5 23 6 10 21 10
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Yes 26 42 10 37 18 24 38 24 29 31 28
No 72 58 90 62 82 75 62 76 71 69 72
(Don't know/refused) 3 - - 1 - 0 - 0 - - -
Yes - No -46 -17 -79 -24 -65 -51 -24 -52 -42 -38 -43
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (45) (13) (32) (12) (78) (26) (38) (37) (17) (63)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (40) (13) (31) (12) (73) (26) (37) (34) (17) (59)
Yes 47 49 46 48 34 46 50 28 61 66 59
No 53 51 55 52 66 54 50 72 40 34 41
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -3 -9 -4 -32 -8 0 -44 21 31 17
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Strongly favor 25 22 30 21 27 30 24 25 18 28 18
Somewhat favor 26 26 26 25 26 24 22 31 28 23 25
Somewhat oppose 16 15 14 21 16 12 18 15 21 14 20
Strongly oppose 28 29 25 31 27 29 27 26 26 28 28
(Don't know/refused) 6 8 6 2 5 5 10 3 7 7 8
Total Favor 51 48 55 47 53 54 45 56 46 51 44
Total Oppose 43 44 39 52 42 41 45 42 47 43 49
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 4 16 -5 11 13 1 14 -1 8 -5
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Yes 26 31 25 13 22 30 17 31 21 25 22
No 72 67 74 79 75 66 84 68 73 73 72
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 2 8 3 4 - 0 6 3 6
Yes - No -46 -37 -49 -66 -54 -37 -67 -37 -52 -48 -50
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (62) (35) (7) (42) (37) (13) (35) (12) (50) (18)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (58) (35) (6) (41) (35) (12) (32) (12) (47) (19)
Yes 47 43 55 44 53 43 46 49 52 44 48
No 53 57 45 56 47 57 54 51 49 56 53
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -15 9 -12 6 -14 -9 -2 3 -12 -5
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American Strategies

Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling | Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Strongly favor 25 17 27 25 25 26 26 32 24 21 30
Somewhat favor 26 22 32 30 23 28 21 29 35 19 31
Somewhat oppose 16 16 15 13 19 16 14 15 15 17 15
Strongly oppose 28 37 20 27 29 26 32 20 24 37 21
(Don't know/refused) 6 8 6 6 4 4 7 5 2 8 4
Total Favor 51 39 59 55 48 54 47 61 60 39 61
Total Oppose 43 53 35 39 48 42 46 34 39 53 36
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 -14 25 16 0 12 1 27 21 -14 25
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Yes 26 28 34 26 26 25 31 22 35 26 26
No 72 70 65 71 72 73 66 75 62 72 72
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 3 4 3 3
Yes - No -46 -42 -31 -45 -46 -48 -35 -53 -27 -46 -46
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (32) (27) (32) (58) (60) (39) (33) (20) (47) (53)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (29) (27) (31) (56) (58) (36) (32) (20) (43) (52)
Yes 47 38 48 54 45 50 46 54 43 44 49
No 53 62 52 46 55 50 54 47 57 56 51
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -24 -4 8 -11 0 -8 7 -15 -12 -1
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Strongly favor 25 31 23 23 26 25 20 27 20 26
Somewhat favor 26 21 31 26 28 24 31 24 34 23
Somewhat oppose 16 1 20 16 17 15 13 16 13 16
Strongly oppose 28 27 23 29 25 29 32 26 23 30
(Don't know/refused) 6 10 2 7 5 7 4 7 10 5
Total Favor 51 52 54 49 53 49 51 51 54 50
Total Oppose 43 38 44 44 42 44 45 43 36 46
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 14 10 4 12 5 6 8 18 4
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Yes 26 9 30 26 22 29 31 24 100 -
No 72 89 68 72 76 68 68 73 - 100
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 - -
Yes - No -46 -80 -39 -46 -54 -40 -38 -48 100 -100
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (6) (32) (45) (38) (64) (31) (73) (104) (-)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (6) (31) (43) (37) (59) (29) (70) (99) (-)
Yes 47 69 42 45 46 45 34 52 47 -
No 53 31 58 55 54 55 66 48 53 -
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 37 -16 -9 -8 -10 -32 5 -6 -
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WI - Milwaukee Issues
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 25 City self tax...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Strongly favor 25 14 29 24 21 27 26
Somewhat favor 26 29 28 25 27 27 26
Somewhat oppose 16 15 19 12 10 17 17
Strongly oppose 28 34 18 34 37 24 26
(Don't know/refused) 6 9 6 5 5 6 6
Total Favor 51 42 57 49 47 53 51
Total Oppose 43 49 37 46 47 41 42
Total Favor - Total Oppose 8 -7 20 3 0 13 9
Q. 31 Kids...

Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Yes 26 100 19 29 12 31 28
No 72 - 79 68 87 67 69
(Don't know/refused) 3 - 2 3 2 2 3
Yes - No -46 -100 -61 -39 -75 -36 -41
Q. 32 Kids in school...

Total Answering (104) (55) (23) (65) (6) (93) 97)
Total Answering (unweighted) (99) (52) (23) (61) (6) (89) (93)
Yes 47 - 52 43 48 47 47
No 53 100 49 58 52 53 53
(Don't know/refused) - - - - - - -
Yes - No -6 -100 3 -15 -4 -7 -7
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WI - Milwaukee Issues
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Strong Dem 36 64 - - 54 - - 23 34 43 45
Weak Dem 20 36 - - 30 - - 21 20 18 22
Ind-lean Dem 10 - 34 26 16 - - 10 9 13 9
Ind 12 - 41 30 - - 41 10 12 18 9
Ind-lean Rep 8 - 25 19 - 43 25 15 8 2 6
Weak Rep 5 - - 13 - 30 18 9 3 5
Strong Rep 5 - - 12 - 27 16 11 2 -
(Don't know/refused) 3 - - - - - - 1 1 4
2-3-2 Dem 56 100 - - 84 - - 44 54 60 67
Ind 30 - 100 75 16 43 66 36 28 33 25
Rep 10 - - 25 - 57 34 20 11 5 5
Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 Dem 67 100 34 26 100 - - 54 63 74 76
Ind 12 - 41 30 - - 41 10 12 18 9
Rep 18 - 25 44 - 100 59 35 19 7 11
Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
0.0-83.5 26 20 30 35 21 49 38 100 - - -
83.6-94.0 24 23 22 23 22 25 24 - 100 - -
94.1-97.6 25 27 27 24 28 10 21 - - 100 -
97.7 - 100.0 26 31 21 19 29 16 18 - - - 100
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Party ID/Gender

Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 26 Party ID...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Strong Dem 36 65 64 - - - -
Weak Dem 20 35 36 - - - -
Ind-lean Dem 10 - - 28 43 22 31
Ind 12 - - 43 37 33 26
Ind-lean Rep 8 - - 29 20 22 14
Weak Rep 5 - - - - 11 16
Strong Rep 5 - - - - 11 13
(Don't know/refused) 3 - - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 56 100 100 - - - -
Ind 30 - - 100 100 77 72
Rep 10 - - - - 23 29
Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 Dem 67 100 100 28 43 22 31
Ind 12 - - 43 37 33 26
Rep 18 - - 29 20 45 43
Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Partisan score quartiles...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
0.0-83.5 26 20 20 37 21 41 28
83.6-94.0 24 28 19 22 23 24 22
94.1-97.6 25 33 22 26 29 22 25
97.7 -100.0 26 19 39 16 27 14 25
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 26 Party ID...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Strong Dem 36 46 85 - - - -
Weak Dem 20 54 15 - - - -
Ind-lean Dem 10 - - 41 29 31 21
Ind 12 - - 45 33 34 24
Ind-lean Rep 8 - - 14 39 11 28
Weak Rep 5 - - - - 19 8
Strong Rep 5 - - - - 4 20
(Don't know/refused) 3 - - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 56 100 100 - - - -
Ind 30 - - 100 100 77 72
Rep 10 - - - - 23 28
Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 Dem 67 100 100 41 29 31 21
Ind 12 - - 45 33 34 24
Rep 18 - - 14 39 34 56
Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Partisan score quartiles...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) 61) (71) (84)
0.0-83.5 26 17 23 23 37 27 43
83.6-94.0 24 26 20 20 24 22 24
94.1-97.6 25 28 26 35 20 30 18
97.7 - 100.0 26 29 31 22 19 21 15
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Strong Dem 36 44 27 32 44 32 40
Weak Dem 20 14 22 23 20 17 23
Ind-lean Dem 10 11 11 10 11 10 11
Ind 12 16 14 10 11 16 9
Ind-lean Rep 8 8 8 10 5 11 5
Weak Rep 5 4 9 7 2 5 6
Strong Rep 5 3 7 7 2 5 4
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 3 2 5 4 3
2-3-2 Dem 56 57 49 55 64 49 63
Ind 30 35 32 29 27 37 25
Rep 10 7 16 14 4 11 10
Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 Dem 67 68 59 65 75 59 73
Ind 12 16 14 10 11 16 9
Rep 18 15 24 24 9 21 15
Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
0.0-83.5 26 9 20 49 20 29 22

24 24 21 25 24 27 21

25 32 25 19 25 27 23

26 34 34 7 31 16 34
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Strong Dem 36 21 33 50 41 28 46 20 45 35 47
Weak Dem 20 41 26 9 8 32 8 30 3 34 13
Ind-lean Dem 10 14 10 6 12 12 9 14 5 9 12
Ind 12 8 16 9 11 13 10 17 13 9 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 6 3 9 16 4 12 6 16 2 8
Weak Rep 5 6 8 5 1 7 3 8 3 6 4
Strong Rep 5 2 1 9 9 2 9 2 9 1 8
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 5 3 2
2-3-2 Dem 56 61 59 59 49 60 54 50 49 69 60
Ind 30 28 30 23 39 29 30 38 34 20 27
Rep 10 9 9 14 10 9 12 10 12 8 12
Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 Dem 67 75 69 64 61 72 63 65 54 79 71
Ind 12 8 16 9 11 13 10 17 13 9 7
Rep 18 14 12 22 26 13 24 16 28 10 20
Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
0.0-83.5 26 15 25 28 35 21 31 24 35 17 28
83.6-94.0 24 29 23 23 21 26 22 27 26 24 19
94.1-97.6 25 28 28 24 20 28 22 35 19 21 25
97.7 - 100.0 26 29 24 25 23 26 24 14 19 37 29
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Strong Dem 36 45 27 32 49 38 36 31 34 40 42
Weak Dem 20 14 23 27 15 22 19 15 21 22 24
Ind-lean Dem 10 7 14 10 10 10 1" 12 7 9 13
Ind 12 12 14 11 10 11 13 17 14 9 7
Ind-lean Rep 8 7 7 12 6 10 7 7 16 7 3
Weak Rep 5 6 7 4 3 4 6 6 4 6 4
Strong Rep 5 5 8 2 4 3 7 7 3 6 3
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 4
2-3-2 Dem 56 59 50 59 64 61 55 46 55 63 66
Ind 30 26 34 33 26 31 30 37 38 24 24
Rep 10 11 15 6 7 7 13 14 7 12 6
Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 Dem 67 66 64 69 74 71 65 58 62 72 79
Ind 12 12 14 11 10 11 13 17 14 9 7
Rep 18 18 22 18 13 16 20 21 23 19 10
Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
0.0-83.5 26 19 28 29 31 30 24 27 34 21 26
83.6-94.0 24 27 23 27 13 22 25 27 27 23 16
94.1-97.6 25 25 22 24 34 28 24 28 26 20 29
97.7 -100.0 26 29 26 21 22 21 28 19 13 36 28
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total

Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Strong Dem 36 23 47 34 47 39 30 32 51 33 41
Weak Dem 20 31 8 34 8 18 29 20 16 31 21
Ind-lean Dem 10 12 9 11 8 10 13 10 12 11 11
Ind 12 17 9 7 13 12 13 9 11 15 15
Ind-lean Rep 8 4 10 5 16 8 4 12 2 4 5
Weak Rep 5 10 4 5 3 5 6 9 4 2 3
Strong Rep 5 2 11 2 4 6 3 8 2 4 2
(Don't know/refused) 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 56 55 55 68 54 57 58 52 67 64 62
Ind 30 33 28 23 37 30 31 31 25 29 30
Rep 10 11 15 6 7 11 9 17 6 6 5
Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 Dem 67 67 64 79 62 67 71 62 78 75 74
Ind 12 17 9 7 13 12 13 9 11 15 15
Rep 18 15 24 11 24 19 13 29 8 9 10
Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
0.0-83.5 26 19 28 24 39 27 20 49 8 13 9
83.6-94.0 24 27 24 24 18 21 35 25 15 38 22
94.1-97.6 25 28 21 29 26 24 32 18 33 35 31
97.7 -100.0 26 27 27 23 18 28 14 9 45 13 38
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Strong Dem 36 38 35 33 35 37 44 36 34 40 30
Weak Dem 20 16 21 33 24 24 14 19 22 20 21
Ind-lean Dem 10 12 9 6 8 10 13 14 7 11 5
Ind 12 9 19 10 16 15 10 10 13 13 13
Ind-lean Rep 8 10 6 4 5 5 7 6 5 13
Weak Rep 5 5 7 3 8 6 10 5 7
Strong Rep 5 7 3 4 3 2 5 7 4 3 6
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 4 3 4 - 5 3 5
2-3-2 Dem 56 54 56 66 59 61 59 55 55 60 51
Ind 30 31 33 20 29 31 28 31 26 30 31
Rep 10 12 8 11 9 5 13 13 14 8 12
Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 Dem 67 66 65 72 67 71 72 69 62 71 56
Ind 12 9 19 10 16 15 10 10 13 13 13
Rep 18 23 13 15 14 10 18 20 19 13 26
Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Partisan score quatrtiles...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
0.0-83.5 26 38 12 17 13 19 24 28 36 21 35
83.6-94.0 24 22 25 26 25 22 22 26 25 22 26
94.1-97.6 25 21 30 28 30 32 22 24 19 28 19
97.7 - 100.0 26 20 33 29 32 27 33 23 20 29 21
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Strong Dem 36 29 52 38 35 36 37 48 47 25 48
Weak Dem 20 14 18 25 19 20 20 19 14 24 17
Ind-lean Dem 10 9 15 11 11 11 11 16 9 7 14
Ind 12 12 5 8 14 11 14 11 12 12 12
Ind-lean Rep 8 14 6 7 8 9 4 2 4 14 2
Weak Rep 5 7 2 4 5 4 7 4 5 7 4
Strong Rep 5 11 1 5 4 6 3 - 3 10 1
(Don't know/refused) 3 4 1 2 4 2 1 5 3 2
2-3-2 Dem 56 42 70 63 54 56 56 66 62 48 65
Ind 30 35 26 26 33 31 29 29 25 33 28
Rep 10 18 3 9 9 10 11 4 9 17 5
Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 Dem 67 52 85 73 65 68 67 82 71 55 79
Ind 12 12 5 8 14 11 14 11 12 12 12
Rep 18 32 9 16 17 19 14 5 12 30 7
Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
0.0-83.5 26 42 35 29 25 29 21 21 20 31 21
83.6-94.0 24 24 21 26 24 25 22 22 28 24 24
94.1-97.6 25 16 26 17 28 23 27 29 22 22 27
97.7 - 100.0 26 19 19 27 23 23 31 28 30 23 29
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime

Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Strong Dem 36 40 41 35 41 34 28 39 32 38
Weak Dem 20 5 21 27 15 24 21 20 26 18
Ind-lean Dem 10 7 9 11 8 12 5 12 15 9
Ind 12 16 7 9 10 14 20 10 13 12
Ind-lean Rep 8 12 10 7 11 6 10 7 1 10
Weak Rep 5 3 6 6 6 8 5 9 4
Strong Rep 5 12 4 4 4 6 5 2 6
(Don't know/refused) 3 5 3 1 2 3 3 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 56 45 62 62 56 58 48 59 59 57
Ind 30 35 26 27 29 31 35 29 29 31
Rep 10 15 9 10 11 10 14 9 10 10
Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 Dem 67 52 71 73 64 69 53 71 73 65
Ind 12 16 7 9 10 14 20 10 13 12
Rep 18 28 19 16 22 16 24 16 12 20
Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Partisan score quatrtiles...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
0.0-83.5 26 37 34 19 36 19 18 28 26 26
83.6-94.0 24 22 22 24 22 24 31 21 18 26
94.1-97.6 25 21 20 28 21 27 26 25 27 25
97.7 -100.0 26 20 23 29 22 30 26 26 29 24
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 26 Party ID...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Strong Dem 36 24 52 29 41 34 35
Weak Dem 20 34 16 20 13 24 21
Ind-lean Dem 10 6 11 9 7 12 11
Ind 12 14 7 15 11 13 13
Ind-lean Rep 8 2 3 11 11 6 7
Weak Rep 5 15 5 6 2 6 6
Strong Rep 5 2 3 6 12 3 4
(Don't know/refused) 3 3 2 4 3 3 3
2-3-2 Dem 56 58 68 49 54 58 57
Ind 30 22 22 35 29 30 31
Rep 10 16 8 12 14 9 10
Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 Dem 67 64 79 58 61 69 68
Ind 12 14 7 15 11 13 13
Rep 18 18 11 23 25 15 17
Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Partisan score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
0.0-83.5 26 35 29 27 40 22 23
83.6-94.0 24 16 28 22 23 24 24
94.1-97.6 25 27 24 24 19 26 26
97.7 -100.0 26 23 19 27 17 28 27
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Partisan score...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
0-9.9 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 - - -
10-19.9 2 0 4 4 1 6 4 7 - - -
20-29.9 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 7 - - -
30-39.9 3 2 3 5 2 8 5 11 - - -
40 - 49.9 3 2 4 4 2 3 3 10 - - -
50-59.9 4 5 2 2 5 3 2 14 - - -
60 - 69.9 5 2 7 9 3 13 11 20 - - -
70-79.9 5 3 6 7 4 10 7 19 - - -
80-89.9 14 15 12 12 13 14 15 11 47 - -
90 - 100 63 69 61 56 69 39 50 - 53 100 100
Unknown - - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Dem Men 23 41 - - 35 - - 18 27 31 17
Dem Women 33 59 - - 49 - - 25 27 30 49
Ind Men 18 - 57 43 7 28 42 25 16 18 11
Ind Women 13 - 43 32 8 15 25 11 13 15 14
Rep Men 5 - - 13 - 29 17 11 7 2 1
Rep Women 5 - - 13 - 29 17 9 4 3 4
Other 3 - - - - - - 1 7 1 4
Non-Dem Men 23 - 57 55 7 57 58 36 23 20 12
Non-Dem Women 18 - 43 45 8 43 42 20 17 19 18
Non-Rep Men 41 41 57 43 42 28 42 43 43 49 28
Non-Rep Women 46 59 43 32 58 15 25 36 39 45 63
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Party ID/Gender

Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Partisan score...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
0-9.9 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
10-19.9 2 1 - 6 2 5 3
20-29.9 2 4 - 3 - 3 -
30-39.9 3 - 3 3 2 5 4
40-49.9 3 2 2 3 6 2 6
50-59.9 4 3 6 - 4 1 3
60 - 69.9 5 2 2 10 2 12 6
70-79.9 5 3 4 7 5 7 6
80-89.9 14 19 12 16 6 17 6
90 - 100 63 65 72 51 74 46 67
Unknown - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Dem Men 23 100 - - - - -
Dem Women 33 - 100 - - - -
Ind Men 18 - - 100 - 77 -
Ind Women 13 - - - 100 - 72
Rep Men 5 - - - - 23 -
Rep Women 5 - - - - - 29
Other 3 - - - - - -
Non-Dem Men 23 - - 100 - 100 -
Non-Dem Women 18 - - - 100 - 100
Non-Rep Men 41 100 - 100 - 77 -
Non-Rep Women 46 - 100 - 100 - 72
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Partisan score...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
0-9.9 1 - 1 - 2 - 1
10-19.9 2 - 1 6 3 4 4
20-29.9 2 1 3 - 3 - 4
30-39.9 3 3 - 2 3 5 5
40-49.9 3 2 2 - 7 - 6
50-59.9 4 3 8 2 2 3
60 - 69.9 5 2 2 7 7 10
70-79.9 5 3 3 5 7 8
80-89.9 14 17 12 10 14 10 15
90 - 100 63 69 68 68 52 64 45
Unknown - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Dem Men 23 42 42 - - - -
Dem Women 33 59 58 - - - -
Ind Men 18 - - 65 53 50 38
Ind Women 13 - - 35 47 27 34
Rep Men 5 - - - - 13 13
Rep Women 5 - - - - 10 15
Other 3 - - - - - -
Non-Dem Men 23 - - 65 53 63 52
Non-Dem Women 18 - - 35 47 37 48
Non-Rep Men 41 42 42 65 53 50 38
Non-Rep Women 46 59 58 35 47 27 34
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Partisan score...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
0-9.9 1 - - 2 - 1 1
10-19.9 2 - - 7 - 3 1
20-29.9 2 1 1 4 1 4 -
30-39.9 3 - 1 7 2 3 3
40-49.9 3 - 2 6 2 2 3
50-59.9 4 2 8 2 2 5
60 - 69.9 5 4 10 4 2 7 4
70-79.9 5 1 2 9 6 5 5
80-89.9 14 11 10 16 19 19 10
90 - 100 63 82 71 38 67 56 70
Unknown - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...

Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Dem Men 23 26 17 25 26 49 -
Dem Women 33 31 32 30 38 - 63
Ind Men 18 18 15 22 15 37 -
Ind Women 13 17 17 7 12 - 25
Rep Men 5 1 9 9 1 1 -
Rep Women 5 5 7 5 3 - 10
Other 3 1 3 2 5 4 3
Non-Dem Men 23 19 24 31 16 48 -
Non-Dem Women 18 22 25 12 15 - 35
Non-Rep Men 41 44 32 47 41 86 -
Non-Rep Women 46 48 49 37 50 - 88
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Partisan score...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
0-9.9 1 - - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1
10-19.9 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 - 2
20-29.9 2 - 1 2 4 1 3 1 6 - -
30-39.9 3 - 6 1 3 3 2 2 3 4 2
40-49.9 3 3 - 1 7 1 4 2 2 - 5
50-59.9 4 - 4 6 4 2 5 1 3 3 7
60 - 69.9 5 7 8 2 5 5 7 7 3 4
70-79.9 5 6 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 5
80-89.9 14 16 14 13 15 15 14 16 23 14 6
90 - 100 63 74 62 61 54 67 58 64 47 71 68
Unknown - - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Dem Men 23 28 23 25 20 25 23 50 49 - -
Dem Women 33 33 36 34 29 35 32 - - 69 60
Ind Men 18 17 20 11 22 19 16 38 34 - -
Ind Women 13 11 10 12 17 10 14 - - 20 27
Rep Men 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 10 12 - -
Rep Women 5 4 4 8 5 4 6 - - 8 12
Other 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 3 2
Non-Dem Men 23 22 25 17 28 24 22 48 46 - -
Non-Dem Women 18 15 13 20 21 14 20 - - 28 38
Non-Rep Men 41 45 42 36 42 44 39 88 83 - -
Non-Rep Women 46 44 46 46 46 45 46 - - 89 86
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Partisan score...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
0-9.9 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 - 1 1 -
10-19.9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1
20-29.9 2 2 2 3 - 2 2 4 4 - -
30-39.9 3 2 3 2 6 3 3 3 1 2 5
40-49.9 3 3 2 - 5 2 3 2 3 3 1
50-59.9 4 2 5 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 5
60 - 69.9 5 2 10 5 4 4 6 9 4 3 4
70-79.9 5 4 3 11 1 7 4 3 8 4 7
80-89.9 14 12 9 19 19 19 11 13 29 9 10
90 - 100 63 72 63 54 60 56 67 62 45 72 66
Unknown - - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Dem Men 23 25 20 26 26 26 23 46 55 - -
Dem Women 33 34 30 32 38 34 32 - - 63 66
Ind Men 18 16 20 23 11 18 18 37 38 - -
Ind Women 13 11 15 11 15 12 13 - - 24 24
Rep Men 5 5 8 3 3 3 7 14 7 - -
Rep Women 5 6 7 3 4 3 6 - - 12 6
Other 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 4
Non-Dem Men 23 21 28 26 14 21 25 50 44 - -
Non-Dem Women 18 17 21 14 19 16 19 - - 37 30
Non-Rep Men 41 41 40 49 36 44 41 83 92 - -
Non-Rep Women 46 45 44 43 53 47 45 - - 87 90
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total

Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Partisan score...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
0-9.9 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
10-19.9 2 3 1 - 5 2 2 3 1 - 2
20-29.9 2 1 3 - 4 2 - 4 1 - 1
30-39.9 3 3 2 4 3 2 4 7 - - -
40 - 49.9 3 - 5 3 2 3 2 5 - 2 1
50-59.9 4 3 4 1 8 4 5 9 - - -
60 - 69.9 5 6 6 4 5 6 2 8 4 3
70-79.9 5 2 5 8 6 6 2 10 2 2 1
80-89.9 14 9 12 20 18 12 20 17 8 22 11
90 - 100 63 73 62 60 49 63 66 38 85 72 83
Unknown - - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Dem Men 23 23 23 29 24 25 21 23 31 22 26
Dem Women 33 32 32 39 31 32 37 29 35 42 37
Ind Men 18 24 13 13 24 18 16 23 10 15 14
Ind Women 13 9 15 10 14 12 15 8 15 15 16
Rep Men 5 7 7 2 4 5 7 8 3 6 3
Rep Women 5 4 8 4 3 6 1 9 3 - 2
Other 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 2
Non-Dem Men 23 31 19 16 28 23 24 31 13 20 17
Non-Dem Women 18 13 23 14 16 18 16 17 17 15 18
Non-Rep Men 41 47 36 42 47 43 37 45 42 36 40
Non-Rep Women 46 41 47 48 44 45 52 37 50 57 53
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Partisan score...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
0-9.9 1 1 - - - - - 2 - - -
10-19.9 2 2 1 4 2 - 1 3 4 1 4
20-29.9 2 2 1 2 1 2 4 - 3 2 2
30-39.9 3 5 1 - 1 2 5 2 6 3 4
40 -49.9 3 5 1 - 1 2 3 3 4 2 4
50-59.9 4 6 1 2 2 3 1 5 4 2 5
60 -69.9 5 6 2 7 4 5 4 3 6 5 7
70-79.9 5 7 3 2 3 3 4 8 5 4 4
80-89.9 14 17 12 11 11 12 11 13 22 11 21
90 - 100 63 49 79 72 77 71 68 62 47 70 49
Unknown - - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Dem Men 23 23 23 28 24 24 22 25 19 23 21
Dem Women 33 32 33 38 35 37 37 30 36 37 30
Ind Men 18 17 20 12 18 17 18 15 16 17 20
Ind Women 13 14 13 8 12 14 10 15 10 12 11
Rep Men 5 7 4 2 4 9 10 3
Rep Women 5 6 5 4 5 3 10 4 4 6
Other 3 3 3 4 3 4 - 2 5 3 5
Non-Dem Men 23 23 23 19 22 19 22 24 26 20 27
Non-Dem Women 18 20 18 12 17 17 20 19 13 18 17
Non-Rep Men 41 39 43 40 42 41 40 41 35 40 41
Non-Rep Women 46 46 46 46 46 51 47 45 46 49 41
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Partisan score...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
0-9.9 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - 1 -
10-19.9 2 3 1 - 3 2 2 3 2 3
20-29.9 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
30-39.9 3 5 5 4 3 4 1 1 2 5 1
40-49.9 3 5 4 1 3 3 3 1 2 4 2
50-59.9 4 4 9 3 4 5 2 4 7 3 5
60 -69.9 5 9 3 6 4 4 9 4 - 7 3
70-79.9 5 11 2 7 5 6 2 5 - 6 4
80-89.9 14 16 19 21 13 16 10 11 15 15 12
90 - 100 63 45 52 56 63 58 72 70 70 56 70
Unknown - - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Dem Men 23 14 33 24 25 24 22 31 25 17 29
Dem Women 33 28 37 39 30 33 34 35 37 32 36
Ind Men 18 22 12 19 17 20 14 16 14 19 15
Ind Women 13 14 14 7 16 12 15 14 11 14 13
Rep Men 5 11 6 4 6 - 4 10 1
Rep Women 5 7 2 4 5 4 7 4 5 6 4
Other 3 4 2 4 2 1 5 3 2
Non-Dem Men 23 32 13 24 21 26 18 16 18 29 16
Non-Dem Women 18 21 17 10 21 15 22 17 16 20 17
Non-Rep Men 41 36 44 43 42 43 36 46 39 36 44
Non-Rep Women 46 42 52 46 46 44 50 49 48 45 49
American Strategies amstrat.com

108 of 176



March 10-14, 2022 WI - Milwaukee Issues American Strategies

Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime
Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Partisan score...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
0-9.9 1 - 1 1 1 0 - 1 - 1
10-19.9 2 7 - 1 2 2 4 1 1 2
20-29.9 2 1 4 1 3 1 1 2 - 2
30-39.9 3 3 5 2 5 2 2 3 5 2
40 -49.9 3 6 2 3 3 2 2 3 - 3
50-59.9 4 3 7 3 5 2 - 5 6 3
60 -69.9 5 5 7 2 6 4 3 6 5 5
70-79.9 5 6 6 5 6 4 5 5 6 5
80-89.9 14 18 17 12 17 12 13 14 14 14
90 - 100 63 50 52 71 51 71 70 61 64 63
Unknown - - - - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...

Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Dem Men 23 15 26 25 22 24 21 24 19 26
Dem Women 33 30 36 37 34 33 28 35 39 31
Ind Men 18 18 17 16 18 18 21 16 16 18
Ind Women 13 16 9 11 12 13 14 13 13 13
Rep Men 5 6 4 5 5 6 6 5 6 5
Rep Women 5 9 5 5 7 4 8 4 5 5
Other 3 5 3 1 4 2 3 3 2 2
Non-Dem Men 23 24 21 21 22 23 27 21 21 23
Non-Dem Women 18 26 14 16 18 18 22 17 18 18
Non-Rep Men 41 33 43 41 39 42 42 40 35 44
Non-Rep Women 46 47 45 48 45 46 41 48 53 44
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Partisan score...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
0-9.9 1 - 2 - - 0 1
10-19.9 2 - 2 2 2 1 2
20-29.9 2 - 1 3 10 0 0
30-39.9 3 9 3 3 8 2 2
40 - 49.9 3 - 4 3 7 2 2
50-59.9 4 9 5 3 3 3 4
60 - 69.9 5 6 5 5 4 5 5
70-79.9 5 4 3 7 6 5 5
80-89.9 14 14 18 12 12 14 14
90 - 100 63 58 59 63 48 67 66
Unknown - - - - - - -
Party ID/Gender...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Dem Men 23 18 32 18 23 23 23
Dem Women 33 40 37 32 31 34 33
Ind Men 18 15 14 19 17 18 18
Ind Women 13 8 8 16 12 12 13
Rep Men 5 7 5 7 3 5 5
Rep Women 5 9 3 6 11 4 4
Other 3 3 2 4 3 3 3
Non-Dem Men 23 22 18 26 20 23 23
Non-Dem Women 18 17 12 21 23 16 17
Non-Rep Men 41 33 45 37 40 41 41
Non-Rep Women 46 48 45 47 43 47 46
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Younger Dem 30 53 - - 45 - - 20 32 33 34
Older Dem 26 46 - - 39 - - 23 22 27 32
Younger Ind 14 - 47 35 9 12 28 13 12 20 12
Older Ind 15 - 48 36 6 31 34 21 15 12 10
Younger Rep 4 - - 11 - 24 14 7 5 2 3
Older Rep 6 - - 14 - 31 19 13 6 3 1
Other 5 1 5 5 1 2 5 2 8 2 8
Older Non-Dem 20 - 48 49 6 63 53 34 20 15 11
Younger Non-Dem 19 - 47 46 9 36 43 20 17 23 15
Older Non-Rep 40 46 48 36 45 31 34 44 36 39 42
Younger Non-Rep 44 53 47 35 54 12 28 33 45 53 46
Region...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 20 23 20 21 17 20 7 21 26 27
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 23 28 31 23 34 32 20 24 26 34
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 26 25 28 26 36 30 52 29 21 7
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 31 24 21 30 13 18 21 27 27 32
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Male 48 41 57 55 42 57 58 54 55 52 30
Female 53 59 43 45 58 43 42 46 45 48 70
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Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Party ID/Age...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Younger Dem 30 53 53 - - - -
Older Dem 26 47 46 - - - -
Younger Ind 14 - - 54 39 41 28
Older Ind 15 - - 44 52 34 37
Younger Rep 4 - - - - 11 11
Older Rep 6 - - - - 12 16
Other 5 - 1 2 9 2 8
Older Non-Dem 20 - - 44 52 46 54
Younger Non-Dem 19 - - 54 39 52 39
Older Non-Rep 40 47 46 44 52 34 37
Younger Non-Rep 44 53 53 54 39 41 28
Region...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 22 19 21 26 17 24
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 19 25 22 34 27 35
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 29 25 33 15 37 18
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 30 31 24 25 19 22
Q. 3 Respondent gender...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Male 48 100 - 100 - 100 -
Female 53 - 100 - 100 - 100
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -

Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Younger Dem 30 100 - - - - -
Older Dem 26 - 100 - - - -
Younger Ind 14 - - 100 - 77 -
Older Ind 15 - - - 100 - 72
Younger Rep 4 - - - - 23 -
Older Rep 6 - - - - - 28
Other 5 - - - - - -
Older Non-Dem 20 - - - 100 - 100
Younger Non-Dem 19 - - 100 - 100 -
Older Non-Rep 40 - 100 - 100 - 72
Younger Non-Rep 44 100 - 100 - 77 -
Region...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 22 19 31 16 29 13
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 24 20 23 26 26 30
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 29 24 26 27 29 30
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 25 38 20 31 15 27
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Male 48 42 42 65 53 63 52
Female 53 59 58 35 47 37 48
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Younger Dem 30 33 28 32 27 26 33
Older Dem 26 24 20 23 36 23 29
Younger Ind 14 22 13 14 11 20 10
Older Ind 15 12 15 14 17 16 13
Younger Rep 4 5 6 6 - 5 4
Older Rep 6 1 9 8 4 6 6
Other 5 2 10 2 5 4 6
Older Non-Dem 20 13 23 22 20 22 19
Younger Non-Dem 19 28 19 20 11 25 13
Older Non-Rep 40 36 35 37 53 39 42
Younger Non-Rep 44 55 41 46 38 46 43
Region...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 100 - - - 19 21
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 - 100 - - 23 29
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 - - 100 - 33 22
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 - - - 100 25 29
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Male 48 45 42 57 44 100 -
Female 53 55 58 43 56 - 100
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Younger Dem 30 61 59 - - 60 - 50 - 69 -
Older Dem 26 - - 59 49 - 54 - 49 - 60
Younger Ind 14 28 30 - - 29 - 38 - 20 -
Older Ind 15 - - 23 39 - 30 - 34 - 27
Younger Rep 4 9 9 - - 9 - 10 - 8 -
Older Rep 6 - - 14 10 - 12 - 12 - 12
Other 5 2 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 3 2
Older Non-Dem 20 - - 37 49 - 42 - 46 - 38
Younger Non-Dem 19 37 38 - - 38 - 48 - 28 -
Older Non-Rep 40 - - 82 88 - 85 - 83 - 86
Younger Non-Rep 44 89 89 - - 89 - 88 - 89 -
Region...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 30 21 19 12 25 16 23 15 27 16
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 20 29 21 29 25 25 24 22 26 27
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 32 26 24 30 28 26 33 32 24 21
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 19 24 37 30 22 34 20 31 24 36
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Male 48 50 49 46 48 49 47 100 100 - -
Female 53 51 51 55 52 51 53 - - 100 100
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Younger Dem 30 21 30 39 36 38 25 22 34 29 41
Older Dem 26 38 20 20 28 23 29 25 21 33 25
Younger Ind 14 14 17 14 10 13 15 23 15 8 10
Older Ind 15 12 17 17 14 16 15 14 21 15 11
Younger Rep 4 3 7 4 2 3 5 7 3 4 4
Older Rep 6 8 8 2 5 3 8 7 8 2
Other 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 3 6
Older Non-Dem 20 20 24 18 19 19 22 21 25 24 13
Younger Non-Dem 19 17 24 18 13 16 21 30 18 12 15
Older Non-Rep 40 50 36 37 42 39 43 38 42 48 36
Younger Non-Rep 44 35 46 53 47 51 41 45 49 37 52
Region...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 15 22 23 25 24 18 16 24 20 24
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 24 27 32 16 26 26 23 23 28 28
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 31 22 30 26 29 26 32 33 20 25
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 31 30 15 33 22 30 28 21 32 23
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) 97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Male 48 50 48 52 41 48 49 100 100 - -
Female 53 51 52 48 59 52 51 - - 100 100
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total

Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Younger Dem 30 55 - 68 - 27 43 27 26 48 32
Older Dem 26 - 55 - 54 30 15 24 40 16 30
Younger Ind 14 33 - 23 - 12 22 10 14 18 17
Older Ind 15 - 28 - 37 17 4 20 11 7 11
Younger Rep 4 11 - 6 - 5 5 6 4 4 3
Older Rep 6 - 15 - 7 6 4 11 2 2 2
Other 5 1 3 3 2 3 7 1 4 5 5
Older Non-Dem 20 - 42 - 44 24 8 31 13 9 13
Younger Non-Dem 19 44 - 29 - 17 27 16 18 22 20
Older Non-Rep 40 - 82 - 91 47 19 44 51 23 41
Younger Non-Rep 44 88 - 91 - 40 65 38 40 67 50
Region...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 23 14 27 19 21 15 19 23 16 22
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 27 24 23 27 28 13 18 35 10 30
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 29 25 29 29 21 55 39 6 57 20
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 22 38 21 25 30 17 25 36 16 29
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Male 48 55 44 46 52 49 46 54 45 43 44
Female 53 45 56 54 48 52 54 46 55 57 56
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Younger Dem 30 25 31 48 36 34 25 29 35 31 30
Older Dem 26 29 24 18 23 26 32 26 21 29 21
Younger Ind 14 11 18 18 18 13 14 17 11 14 14
Older Ind 15 18 14 2 10 16 15 12 12 15 14
Younger Rep 4 4 4 7 5 2 8 6 3 4 4
Older Rep 6 8 4 4 4 3 5 7 9 4 7
Other 5 5 4 6 6 2 3 10 4 10
Older Non-Dem 20 26 17 6 14 19 20 19 21 19 21
Younger Non-Dem 19 16 22 25 23 15 22 23 14 18 18
Older Non-Rep 40 47 38 20 33 42 47 38 33 44 35
Younger Non-Rep 44 36 49 65 54 48 39 46 46 44 44
Region...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 14 30 15 26 18 23 19 23 20 22
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 29 23 20 22 29 26 19 29 28 31
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 30 20 35 24 24 21 37 29 23 24
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 27 27 30 28 29 31 25 19 30 22
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Male 48 48 46 48 47 45 43 50 47 44 51
Female 53 52 54 52 53 55 57 50 53 56 50
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Younger Dem 30 20 31 38 28 33 27 37 23 28 33
Older Dem 26 23 39 25 27 23 29 29 39 20 32
Younger Ind 14 11 11 14 15 16 13 17 11 13 15
Older Ind 15 22 13 10 17 14 15 12 10 18 11
Younger Rep 4 6 1 4 3 4 5 2 2 7 2
Older Rep 6 12 2 5 6 6 4 1 7 9 3
Other 5 6 3 5 5 4 7 3 8 5 5
Older Non-Dem 20 35 15 15 22 20 19 13 17 27 14
Younger Non-Dem 19 17 12 18 18 20 18 19 13 20 17
Older Non-Rep 40 45 51 35 43 37 44 41 49 38 43
Younger Non-Rep 44 31 43 51 43 50 40 54 34 41 48
Region...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 13 18 20 21 20 22 25 17 17 23
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 29 27 24 25 22 31 24 15 31 21
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 31 31 30 28 34 17 27 30 28 27
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 28 24 26 26 24 29 25 38 24 29
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Male 48 50 46 49 49 51 41 46 44 48 46
Female 53 50 54 51 52 49 59 54 56 52 54
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime

Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Younger Dem 30 12 32 36 24 35 30 30 43 25
Older Dem 26 33 30 25 31 23 18 29 15 31
Younger Ind 14 7 12 12 10 18 22 12 21 12
Older Ind 15 28 12 14 18 11 12 15 6 18
Younger Rep 4 3 5 4 4 5 10 3 8 3
Older Rep 6 12 4 5 7 5 5 6 3 7
Other 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 4 4
Older Non-Dem 20 40 17 18 25 16 17 21 8 25
Younger Non-Dem 19 10 17 16 15 22 31 15 29 15
Older Non-Rep 40 61 43 39 49 34 30 44 21 49
Younger Non-Rep 44 19 44 48 35 52 52 42 65 37
Region...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 13 19 21 17 22 26 18 13 23
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 18 18 30 18 32 26 26 32 23
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 32 31 26 31 24 26 27 26 28
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 37 32 23 34 22 23 29 29 27
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Male 48 43 49 47 46 48 49 47 41 50
Female 53 58 51 53 54 52 51 53 59 50

American Strategies amstrat.com

120 of 176



March 10-14, 2022

WI - Milwaukee Issues

American Strategies

ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Party ID/Age...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Younger Dem 30 44 34 26 12 37 33
Older Dem 26 15 34 23 42 20 23
Younger Ind 14 14 8 16 - 18 17
Older Ind 15 7 12 17 27 10 13
Younger Rep 4 11 3 5 - 5 5
Older Rep 6 5 5 8 14 4 4
Other 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Older Non-Dem 20 12 17 24 41 14 17
Younger Non-Dem 19 25 11 21 - 24 22
Older Non-Rep 40 21 46 40 69 31 36
Younger Non-Rep 44 58 42 42 12 55 50
Region...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Downtown/Eastside (3, 13) 20 16 20 19 15 23 21
Northside (1, 2, 7, 18) 26 37 23 29 23 28 26
Southside (4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14) 27 26 35 22 32 26 26
Westside (5, 6, 10, 15, 16) 27 22 23 30 30 24 27
Q. 3 Respondent gender...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Male 48 41 51 46 46 48 48
Female 53 59 49 55 54 52 52
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -

Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 29 Respondent age...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
18-24 8 7 8 8 7 9 9 4 13 8 5
25-29 5 5 7 6 6 4 4 4 7 7 4
30-34 9 11 5 5 11 5 4 4 6 9 15
35-39 8 8 5 8 8 10 8 8 7 7 8
40- 44 10 10 11 10 11 6 8 12 9 10 10
45-49 11 12 11 10 11 3 10 8 12 14 9
50 - 54 9 9 6 9 8 14 11 8 9 9 10
55 -59 8 7 7 8 8 8 7 13 7 7 5
60 - 64 10 11 7 7 10 10 9 8 9 10 11
Over 64 21 19 27 25 20 30 25 29 19 17 19
(No answer) 2 1 5 5 1 2 5 1 1 1 5
18-34 22 23 20 19 24 17 16 12 26 24 24
35-49 29 30 28 27 30 19 26 28 28 32 27
50 - 64 27 28 20 24 26 32 27 29 26 26 26
Over 64 21 19 27 25 20 30 25 29 19 17 19
(No answer) 2 1 5 5 1 2 5 1 1 1 5
18 -49 50 53 47 46 54 36 43 40 54 56 50
50 and over 48 46 48 49 45 63 53 58 45 43 45
Gender/Age...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Younger Men 25 22 31 29 24 22 27 23 28 34 14
Older Men 22 19 25 26 18 34 30 31 25 17 17
Younger Women 25 31 17 17 30 14 15 17 26 22 37
Older Women 25 27 22 24 27 28 23 28 20 26 28
Other 2 1 5 5 1 2 5 1 1 1 5
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Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 29 Respondent age...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
18-24 8 8 6 7 8 9 7
25-29 5 5 5 8 6 6 6
30-34 9 12 11 6 4 6 5
35-39 8 6 9 4 6 8 8
40- 44 10 9 12 16 4 14 5
45-49 11 13 11 12 11 11 9
50 - 54 9 9 9 4 8 7 11
55 -59 8 10 5 7 8 6 10
60 - 64 10 10 12 6 10 7 8
Over 64 21 18 19 27 27 26 25
(No answer) 2 - 1 2 9 2 8
18-34 22 26 22 21 18 21 18
35-49 29 28 31 32 21 32 21
50 - 64 27 29 27 17 25 20 29
Over 64 21 18 19 27 27 26 25
(No answer) 2 - 1 2 9 2 8
18 -49 50 53 53 54 39 52 39
50 and over 48 47 46 44 52 46 54
Gender/Age...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Younger Men 25 53 - 54 - 52 -
Older Men 22 47 - 44 - 46 -
Younger Women 25 - 53 - 39 - 39
Older Women 25 - 46 - 52 - 54
Other 2 - 1 2 9 2 8
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 29 Respondent age...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
18-24 8 13 - 16 - 18 -
25-29 5 9 - 15 - 13 -
30-34 9 21 - 11 - 12 -
35-39 8 15 - 11 - 16 -
40- 44 10 19 - 24 - 21 -
45-49 11 22 - 24 - 21 -
50 - 54 9 - 20 - 12 - 18
55 - 59 8 - 16 - 15 - 16
60 - 64 10 - 24 - 16 - 15
Over 64 21 - 40 - 57 - 51
(No answer) 2 - - - - - -
18-34 22 44 - 42 - 42 -
35-49 29 56 - 58 - 58 -
50 - 64 27 - 60 - 43 - 49
Over 64 21 - 40 - 57 - 51
(No answer) 2 - - - - - -
18-49 50 100 - 100 - 100 -
50 and over 48 - 100 - 100 - 100
Gender/Age...

Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Younger Men 25 42 - 65 - 63 -
Older Men 22 - 42 - 53 - 52
Younger Women 25 59 - 35 - 37 -
Older Women 25 - 58 - 47 - 48
Other 2 - - - - - -
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Region Gender
DT / Eastsi
Total de Norths ide | Souths ide | Westsi de Men Women
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 51 33 41 60 38 53
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 53 36 41 66 38 59
Q. 29 Respondent age...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
18-24 8 11 5 9 6 8 7
25-29 5 9 3 7 4 6 5
30-34 9 13 8 10 5 9 9
35-39 8 8 10 7 6 6 8
40- 44 10 9 10 11 12 12 9
45-49 11 13 12 10 8 12 10
50 - 54 9 9 6 10 12 8 10
55 - 59 8 4 10 8 9 9 7
60 - 64 10 12 6 5 15 8 11
Over 64 21 12 23 23 24 22 21
(No answer) 2 1 7 1 - 1 4
18-34 22 32 16 25 15 22 21
35-49 29 30 32 28 26 30 28
50 - 64 27 25 22 23 36 25 28
Over 64 21 12 23 23 24 22 21
(No answer) 2 1 7 1 - 1 4
18-49 50 62 48 53 41 52 48
50 and over 48 37 45 47 60 47 48
Gender/Age...
Total Answering (400) (80) (104) (108) (108) (190) (210)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (82) (94) (114) (110) (194) (206)
Younger Men 25 29 23 30 19 52 -
Older Men 22 17 19 27 26 47 -
Younger Women 25 34 25 23 22 - 48
Older Women 25 20 27 20 34 - 48
Other 2 1 7 1 - 1 4
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Age Gender/Age
50 and | Younger| Older | Younger| Older
Total 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | Over64 | 18-49 over Men Men Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 53 50 45 39 51 43 40 36 62 48
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 60 58 43 36 59 40 48 26 69 51
Q. 29 Respondent age...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
18-24 8 35 - - - 15 - 16 - 14 -
25-29 5 25 - - - 11 - 11 - 11 -
30-34 9 40 - - - 17 - 17 - 18 -
35-39 8 - 26 - - 15 - 12 - 18 -
40- 44 10 - 37 - - 21 - 23 - 19 -
45-49 11 - 37 - - 21 - 22 - 20 -
50 - 54 9 - - 34 - - 19 - 18 - 20
55 -59 8 - - 30 - - 17 - 19 - 15
60 - 64 10 - - 36 - - 20 - 18 - 22
Over 64 21 - - - 100 - 45 - 46 - 43
(No answer) 2 - - - - - - - - - -
18-34 22 100 - - - 43 - 43 - 43 -
35-49 29 - 100 - - 57 - 57 - 57 -
50 - 64 27 - - 100 - - 56 - 54 - 57
Over 64 21 - - - 100 - 45 - 46 - 43
(No answer) 2 - - - - - - - - - -
18 -49 50 100 100 - - 100 - 100 - 100 -
50 and over 48 - - 100 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Gender/Age...

Total Answering (400) (86) (114) (106) (85) (200) (191) (99) (89) (101) (102)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (85) (106) (106) (94) (191) (200) (96) (96) (95) (104)
Younger Men 25 50 49 - - 49 - 100 - - -
Older Men 22 - - 46 48 - 47 - 100 - -
Younger Women 25 51 51 - - 51 - - - 100 -
Older Women 25 - - 55 52 - 53 - - - 100
Other 2 - - - - - - - - - -
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Education Gender/Education
H.S. or 4yr Coll Post Total Nonj Non Coll Non Coll Coll
Total less |PostH.S.| Grad Grad |[Coll Grad| Coll Men | Coll Men | Women | Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 48 36 53 57 54 42 33 48 50 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 48 42 51 61 55 45 37 39 53 70
Q. 29 Respondent age...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
18-24 8 8 12 5 - 3 10 11 4 9 2
25-29 5 3 4 8 8 8 4 4 9 4 7
30-34 9 6 9 7 17 11 8 6 13 9 9
35-39 8 3 11 10 6 9 7 6 8 11
40- 44 10 10 8 14 14 14 9 11 13 7 14
45-49 11 10 9 14 7 11 9 14 8 5 14
50 - 54 9 11 11 8 3 6 11 11 5 11

55 -59 8 11 5 9 7 8 8 8 8 8 8
60 - 64 10 12 7 6 17 10 9 8 9 11 11
Over 64 21 27 22 16 20 18 24 21 23 28 13
(No answer) 2 - 2 3 2 2 1 - 2 2 3
18-34 22 16 26 20 25 22 21 21 26 22 19
35-49 29 23 28 38 27 34 25 32 27 19 40
50 - 64 27 34 23 23 27 25 28 26 22 30 27
Over 64 21 27 22 16 20 18 24 21 23 28 13
(No answer) 2 - 2 3 2 2 1 - 2 2 3
18 -49 50 40 53 58 52 56 47 53 53 41 58
50 and over 48 60 45 40 47 42 53 48 45 57 39
Gender/Age...

Total Answering (400) (114) (117) (96) (59) (156) (231) (113) (75) (118) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (116) (114) (97) (60) (157) (230) (113) (78) (117) (79)
Younger Men 25 22 29 28 21 25 26 53 53 - -
Older Men 22 28 19 23 20 22 23 48 45 - -
Younger Women 25 18 24 30 31 30 21 - - 41 58
Older Women 25 33 26 17 27 20 29 - - 57 39
Other 2 - 2 3 2 2 1 - 2 2 3
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Age/Education Hispanic Race
Younger | Older | Younger| Older Total
Total Non Coll | Non Coll Coll Coll No Hispanic] White Black |[Hispanic| POC

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 43 40 62 47 46 49 35 61 58 58
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 51 40 68 39 48 58 33 70 66 64
Q. 29 Respondent age...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
18-24 8 22 - 6 - 5 19 4 6 19 10
25-29 5 8 - 14 - 4 10 6 3 13 5
30-34 9 16 - 19 - 9 6 8 6 8 10
35-39 8 16 - 15 - 7 10 7 9 8 8
40- 44 10 19 - 25 - 9 17 14 7 11 8
45-49 11 20 - 21 - 10 10 6 14 13 14
50 - 54 9 - 21 - 15 10 8 9 12 7 10
55 -59 8 - 15 - 19 9 4 10 4 7
60 - 64 10 - 18 - 24 11 4 10 10 6 10
Over 64 21 - 47 - 42 25 6 29 22 8 17
(No answer) 2 - - - - 1 5 0 1 4 3
18-34 22 45 - 40 - 19 35 18 15 40 24
35-49 29 55 - 61 - 26 37 26 30 32 29
50 - 64 27 - 54 - 58 29 17 27 32 17 26
Over 64 21 - 47 - 42 25 6 29 22 8 17
(No answer) 2 - - - - 1 5 0 1 4 3
18 -49 50 100 - 100 - 44 72 44 45 72 54
50 and over 48 - 100 - 100 55 23 56 54 24 44
Gender/Age...

Total Answering (400) (108) (121) (87) (66) (318) (69) (160) (128) (54) (221)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (101) (127) (85) (69) (319) (69) (166) (124) (54) (216)
Younger Men 25 55 - 46 - 22 37 21 25 35 28
Older Men 22 - 44 - 52 26 9 33 20 8 15
Younger Women 25 45 - 54 - 22 36 23 20 37 25
Older Women 25 - 56 - 48 29 14 23 34 16 29
Other 2 - - - - 1 5 0 1 4 3
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Homeowner status Housing affordability
Modera
Living w /| Total Non|] Very big | Fairly big te Slight Very / Slight /
Total Own Rent others | - owner | problem | problem | problem | problem |Fairly big | Not at all
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 48 55 50 56 45 43 41 52 39
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 43 52 57 53 61 54 49 43 58 31
Q. 29 Respondent age...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
18-24 8 1 9 29 15 6 10 8 9 7 9
25-29 5 3 8 9 8 4 4 7 7 4 7
30-34 9 7 9 13 10 9 11 8 7 10 6
35-39 8 7 8 7 8 5 8 8 13 6 11
40-44 10 14 7 8 7 15 10 7 4 13 9
45 - 49 11 10 13 8 12 13 4 15 9 10 7
50 - 54 9 8 12 7 11 10 4 12 6 7 9
55-59 8 9 7 8 7 10 9 6 11 9 7
60 - 64 10 12 8 7 11 11 11 4 11 4
Over 64 21 29 16 3 13 17 28 18 27 21 26
(No answer) 2 2 4 - 2 2 1 4 2 5
18- 34 22 11 26 51 33 19 25 23 23 21 22
35-49 29 31 28 24 27 33 22 30 26 29 27
50 - 64 27 28 27 22 25 30 24 28 20 27 20
Over 64 21 29 16 3 13 17 28 18 27 21 26
(No answer) 2 2 4 - 3 2 2 1 4 2 5
18 - 49 50 41 54 74 60 52 47 53 49 50 49
50 and over 48 57 43 26 38 46 52 46 47 48 46
Gender/Age...
Total Answering (400) (200) (143) (53) (196) (126) (75) (111) (57) (201) (82)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (199) (144) (52) (196) (123) (77) (111) (57) (200) (83)
Younger Men 25 21 25 39 29 25 20 23 29 23 31
Older Men 22 28 20 9 17 20 24 27 18 21 18
Younger Women 25 21 29 35 30 27 27 29 20 27 18
Older Women 25 29 23 17 21 27 28 19 28 27 28
Other 2 2 4 - 3 2 2 1 4 2 5
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Property taxes Cost of living Job opportunities Job opportunities and transportation
Staying Yes,
About about Falling [ Plenty of | Jobs are | Yes, big| small |No, nota
Total | Too high right even behind jobs diffic ult | reason | reason | reason |Total Yes
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 25 67 54 45 46 46 63 53 32 60
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 20 75 57 49 48 53 77 59 25 72
Q. 29 Respondent age...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
18-24 8 - 1 9 7 9 6 10 7 6 9
25-29 5 - 7 5 6 6 5 7 2 6 6
30-34 9 4 9 13 7 8 9 12 3 8 9
35-39 8 9 4 12 4 8 8 5 7 10 5
40-44 10 14 15 9 12 11 1" 11 10 10 11
45 - 49 11 12 8 8 11 12 9 12 9 10 11
50 - 54 9 12 3 7 11 8 12 11 5 10 9
55-59 8 13 5 7 9 7 9 11 7 6 10
60 - 64 10 12 12 6 10 7 13 8 23 6 12
Over 64 21 24 35 22 21 23 16 13 23 28 15
(No answer) 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 5 2 3
18- 34 22 4 17 27 20 23 20 29 12 19 24
35-49 29 35 26 30 27 31 28 27 26 30 27
50 - 64 27 36 20 19 31 22 34 29 35 21 31
Over 64 21 24 35 22 21 23 16 13 23 28 15
(No answer) 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 5 2 3
18 - 49 50 39 44 57 47 54 48 56 38 49 51
50 and over 48 60 55 41 51 45 49 42 57 49 46
Gender/Age...
Total Answering (400) (113) (82) (123) (223) (241) (127) (149) (57) (181) (206)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (111) (83) (123) (224) (244) (124) (150) (58) (179) (208)
Younger Men 25 20 21 28 24 26 25 25 20 26 24
Older Men 22 30 26 20 24 25 16 21 25 22 22
Younger Women 25 18 23 28 23 28 23 31 18 23 27
Older Women 25 30 29 22 27 20 33 21 33 27 24
Other 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 5 2 3
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Confidence in police Crime Victim Kids
Great deal| Not very
A great Not very | /Quitea | much/ Crime |Not Crime

Total deal Quite alot| much lot None victim victim Yes No
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 30 53 52 44 48 34 50 48 46
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 24 52 57 42 54 30 55 62 45
Q. 29 Respondent age...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
18-24 8 5 4 10 4 10 14 6 1 10
25-29 5 - 6 7 4 7 6 5 3
30-34 9 3 10 9 8 10 10 8 10 8
35-39 8 5 8 7 7 8 10 7 14 6
40 - 44 10 5 14 8 10 10 10 11 28 4
45-49 11 3 10 11 13 14 10 18 8
50 - 54 9 11 4 12 6 11 10 9 9 9
55-59 8 13 9 7 10 6 4 10 2 10
60 - 64 10 11 12 9 12 8 8 10 7 11
Over 64 21 43 24 18 31 14 14 24 6 28
(No answer) 2 - 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 1
18-34 22 9 20 26 16 27 30 19 14 24
35-49 29 13 31 26 25 31 34 27 60 17
50 - 64 27 35 24 27 28 25 22 28 17 30
Over 64 21 43 24 18 31 14 14 24 6 28
(No answer) 2 - 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 1
18-49 50 22 51 52 40 58 63 46 74 41
50 and over 48 78 49 45 59 39 36 52 23 58
Gender/Age...
Total Answering (400) (62) (107) (174) (169) (223) (101) (299) (104) (286)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (64) (109) (173) (173) (218) (99) (301) (99) (291)
Younger Men 25 6 22 27 16 30 31 23 31 23
Older Men 22 36 27 20 30 17 18 24 10 27
Younger Women 25 15 29 26 24 27 33 23 43 18
Older Women 25 42 22 25 29 22 18 28 13 31
Other 2 - 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 1
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ls(lc?;g; Direction Phone line type
VOIP /
Total No Right dir |Wrong track| Landline Wirele ss Wirele ss

Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 42 60 37 40 49 47
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 46 68 36 35 55 51
Q. 29 Respondent age...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
18-24 8 2 9 5 - 10 9
25-29 5 2 5 5 - 7 6
30-34 9 10 11 5 - 11 10
35-39 8 16 4 9 4 9 8
40- 44 10 29 5 14 4 13 11
45-49 11 13 10 11 4 13 12
50 - 54 9 15 7 12 6 10 10
55 -59 8 2 9 14 6 7
60 - 64 10 4 11 9 19 7 8
Over 64 21 6 25 19 47 13 17
(No answer) 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
18-34 22 14 25 15 - 28 25
35-49 29 58 20 34 12 34 31
50 - 64 27 20 27 30 39 23 24
Over 64 21 6 25 19 47 13 17
(No answer) 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
18 -49 50 72 45 49 12 62 56
50 and over 48 26 52 50 86 36 42
Gender/Age...
Total Answering (400) (55) (122) (224) (55) (304) (345)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (52) (126) (221) (58) (298) (342)
Younger Men 25 28 24 22 2 32 28
Older Men 22 14 26 24 45 16 19
Younger Women 25 44 20 27 10 31 28
Older Women 25 13 26 26 42 20 23
Other 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
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2-3-2 Party 3-1-3 Party Partisan score
Non - Non - 83.6 - 94.1 - 97.7 -
Total Dem Ind Dem Dem Rep Dem ]0.0-83.5] 94.0 97.6 100.0
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 - -25 84 -57 -34 24 43 55 61
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 9 -19 100 -100 -59 19 44 66 65
Q. 30 Education...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
1st - 11th grade 5 6 3 4 5 4 6 5 2 8 6
High school graduate 23 24 21 22 24 25 23 16 30 21 26
Non-college post H.S. 2 2 4 3 2 - 2 3 1 2 2
Some college 27 25 29 33 26 35 32 30 28 24 27
College graduate 24 25 26 23 25 24 23 27 27 23 19
Post-graduate school 15 17 13 12 17 11 11 18 8 20 13
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 4 1 6
H.S. or less 29 30 25 26 28 29 29 21 32 29 32
Post H.S. 29 26 33 35 28 35 34 33 29 26 30
College Graduate 39 42 39 35 41 35 34 45 35 43 32
Not College 58 56 58 62 57 64 63 54 61 55 62
College graduate score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
0.0-384 26 21 26 31 22 39 33 23 31 28 21
38.5-47.5 25 26 23 22 25 25 25 31 14 26 29
47.6 - 59.6 25 25 27 23 27 15 19 22 28 18 31
59.7 - 100.0 25 27 25 23 26 22 24 24 27 28 19
Unknown 0 0 - - 0 - - 1 - - -
Gender/Education...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Non Coll Men 28 23 34 35 25 33 36 30 32 31 21
Coll Men 19 18 23 20 17 24 23 25 21 19 10
Non Coll Women 30 33 24 27 32 31 27 24 28 24 42
Coll Women 20 24 16 15 24 11 11 21 14 24 22
Other 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 4 1 6
Age/Education...
Total Answering (400) (225) (122) (163) (267) (72) (121) (102) (95) (100) (103)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (225) (122) (162) (267) (72) (120) (100) (100) (100) (100)
Younger Non Coll 27 26 29 29 27 23 29 20 30 30 28
Older Non Coll 30 30 28 32 29 41 33 34 30 25 32
Younger College 22 26 16 16 26 13 13 20 22 26 19
Older College 16 16 20 18 15 21 20 25 12 17 12
Other 5 2 7 6 3 2 6 1 6 2 9
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Party ID/Gender
Dem Non - Dem | Non - Dem
Total Dem Men Women Ind Men | Ind Women Men Women

Party ID Difference...

2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -29
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 -1 23 -24 -12
Q. 30 Education...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
1st - 11th grade 5 6 5 2 6 3 6
High school graduate 23 25 24 25 17 23 20
Non-college post H.S. 2 2 2 6 - 5 -
Some college 27 24 25 27 33 32 34
College graduate 24 27 24 31 20 28 18
Post-graduate school 15 16 17 9 18 9 16
(Don't know/refused) 3 - 3 1 7 0 7
H.S. or less 29 31 29 26 23 27 26
Post H.S. 29 26 27 33 33 36 34
College Graduate 39 44 41 40 37 37 34
Not College 58 56 56 59 56 63 60
College graduate score quartiles...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
0.0-384 26 25 19 29 21 35 27
38.5-47.5 25 22 30 29 15 28 15
47.6 - 59.6 25 25 26 18 38 17 30
59.7 - 100.0 25 29 25 24 26 19 28
Unknown 0 - 1 - - - -
Gender/Education...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) (91) (71)
Non Coll Men 28 56 - 59 - 63 -
Coll Men 19 44 - 40 - 37 -
Non Coll Women 30 - 56 - 56 - 60
Coll Women 20 - 41 - 37 - 34
Other 3 - 3 1 7 0 7
Age/Education...

Total Answering (400) (93) (132) (70) (52) (90) (73)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (96) (129) (71) (51) 91) (71)
Younger Non Coll 27 26 26 37 18 37 19
Older Non Coll 30 30 29 22 35 26 39
Younger College 22 27 25 16 16 15 16
Older College 16 17 15 22 17 20 15
Other 5 - 4 2 13 2 11
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Party ID/Age
Younger Younger | Older Non -
Total Dem Older Dem |Younger Ind| Older Ind | Non - Dem Dem
Party ID Difference...
2-3-2 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 46 100 100 - - -23 -28
3-1-3 PARTY ID Dem-Rep 49 100 100 27 -10 -3 -35
Q. 30 Education...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
1st - 11th grade 5 3 9 4 3 4 5
High school graduate 23 18 33 24 21 22 24
Non-college post H.S. 2 - 4 8 - 6 -
Some college 27 29 19 26 34 31 35
College graduate 24 31 19 24 28 24 22
Post-graduate school 15 18 16 11 14 10 14
(Don't know/refused) 3 2 2 4 - 3 -
H.S. or less 29 20 42 28 25 26 29
Post H.S. 29 29 22 34 34 37 35
College Graduate 39 49 34 34 42 34 36
Not College 58 49 64 62 58 63 64
College graduate score quartiles...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
0.0-384 26 21 22 25 27 32 33
38.5-47.5 25 15 39 22 24 18 25
47.6 - 59.6 25 24 28 26 27 22 23
59.7 - 100.0 25 40 12 27 22 28 19
Unknown 0 1 - - - - -
Gender/Education...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Non Coll Men 28 21 27 45 26 45 29
Coll Men 19 21 15 20 27 18 23
Non Coll Women 30 29 37 17 32 19 35
Coll Women 20 28 19 15 15 16 13
Other 3 2 2 4 - 3 -
Age/Education...
Total Answering (400) (120) (104) (58) (58) (75) (81)
Total Answering (unweighted) (400) (115) (109) (55) (61) (71) (84)
Younger Non Coll 27 49 - 62 - 63 -
Older Non Coll 30 - 64 - 58 - 64
Younger College 22 49 - 34 - 34 -
Older College 16 - 34 - 42 - 36
Other 5 2 2 4 - 3 -
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